
AMENDMENT NO. ~~O~N.:..:.T..:..:RA::..::.C=-T;;....;N__O::;.:•...:.3~43<-=.O=O_------------jl
RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 34300 (ITB PR16~021) for the maintenance and landscaping j

services throughout the Queensway Bay areas (BPPR16000038) !
j

This Amendment to Contract No. 34300 is made and entered as of January 18, 2018 by and between the I
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Greentech Landscape Inc. (Contractor). j

~
;:

Contract No. 34300 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. First Renewal option extending term to January 31,2019.

X 2. Adding $431,230 for a new total amount of $1,293,690

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

/ 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
-- incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

__ 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
-- this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "8", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
-- reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

__ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:=z~.~~ CONTRACTOR:

~-:;~
(Print7YPe Name)

President I Vice President(circle 1'mB.I. _

THE CITY f:). LOrGB~CH: _-

By: ~'t-~~
City Manager

Approved as to form:
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

BY:~ Deputy



Price Increase Proposal

Queensway Bay Landscaping Services
Exhibit "A"

I

t
I
1
I
I

Grand Total $364,939.00

Proposed Pricing

6% increase
$9,391.50 $165,916.50

$3,185.70 $56,280.70

$4,053.30 $71,608.30

$1,409.34 $24,898.34

$1,536.30 $27,141.30

$2,320.20 $40,990.20

$21,896.34 $386,835.34

Current Pricing

Section 1 M Rainbow Harbor $156,525.00

Section 2 M Rainbow Lagoon $53,095.00

Section 3 M Shoreline Marina $67,555.00

Section 4 M Golden Shore $23,489.00

Section 5 M Street Landscaping $25,605.00

Section 6 M Shouth Shore Launch Ramp $38,670.00

Items 1 through 335 are all included in the totals above



'lfW ~tJMB~~~ PR~~~02,1.,,' '. . , ' . ,..... , .'
SPEClALTY,PUNCTION"SPECJFICATrONS

SUNIMARYOF~ BIOSE~TIQNS

808MITrEEn''Is' OtJR.Blll[NA90bgOANC~ VVfTH'tHI=CIT'('OP l0NSSEI(CH
INVlTATJ'ON TOrBID,'SP8bIFJQAll0NS~ANb ..·'TeRMSANO; .aO~[)ITJQN9.reS
PROVrD,E~LL~AeOR,r\l"\ISRIA,4S,6QU.!PME.NT ,AND SJ5.RVt:et;$i NEOes$ARv!o
PiR'FORM .LANO$QAPINo .SERViCES. .PRtCESQUOTSDSHALk aE;. FOB
DE.S'rlNA1IONFRElGHTPRI;PAlpl OF.TfilE'onVQF LONS.$EAC:H. 'PRICES
SHALLIN¢LI.JD~EAL~SHIPprNG AND DELIVERY ,PEES,...BIDDERS $IAA~L. NOT
n'rJQLUDJE FpPl~JR~L~G1SETAXOR$TAT~ R61AU- :SAl-E$ TAX fNrJ-lEPRICES
dUOT5D~

" ". :,.

THE BIDDER IS·REQUIREO TOBI0~LL BIDlTEMS1Kl A GIVENBIOSEGTION.:,,-",. ,""I.~ -', ", , ' _. : "'. .' _ c. : ' : ,_. _,' '" . \, " . • _ ".' ",.• _. _. ., .' ",.' . _ ',' . _., " .• ",' ., . .'''. ' ~, ., ." . ,. ,.' ,

._ b .'

Section 1--RalnbowHarbol'

Section 2.~.RainboW' Lagoon

$$QtJ'gn ). -$hor~din~M~rl"a
:1:

Sectic>n 4 -Gold.enSHOre;
.8.,,,£100$ -Slre"tLandscapinll
Section 6 ...;,SoUttLShoreLaunch Ram,p

Gtisnd To,~H

$ 1:56;525,00 .

$5a:,095.00:

$364;939,00



~r
;!
~e
.s
:l.
JI
tS
fr
i.t
Pr
oj
!:
C
t

Q
ll¢
en
!;
W
ay
.·
B
a,
Y
·l
.a
ild
sc
al
Jj
'n
g:
$!
!l
iV
lc
es
:{
itH

!'U
6.
q~
j}
·

l$
?l
.i
ec
l9
nO

:L
Iu
aI
2p
l'l
1.

~
r~O(

;je
Q
n
Fe
bn
ia
ry
1:
1,
:2
01
B
:1
1:
1,
lO
A
M
(P
a!
=i
fi
c)
,

Ite
m

N
O
'

':
1
,

gA
st
T
A
Sl
(S
;.
l!
.:i
il1
D
oW
fj
ar
.i:
!o
r

l"
te
n
lC
o
tf
E
!

[)~
s~
rip
f.i
on

·S
e/
:ti
on

a
A
S
E
T
A
s
.k
S
:Rl
lji
'1~

Q
IN
t'l
ll
rp
"r

'2
aA
sH
A
$
:K
s:.R
a
ir
$
;Q
W~
il
r,
l:
io
r

·t
le
ar
al
!1
C
j'!
'tr
ee
P(
un
il1
g,
tr
ee
Su
pp
or
t,&

.li
m
b~
m
o)
la
l

a,
iM
pe
.c
tiO

T
lp
ltr
t1
es

11
Q
M

le
tt
v

iJ
",
i~
Pr
i:C

e
LI
l)e
T~

f

L
O

t
:1
2

$
.2
5
~
O
O

$3
0t
)~
O
O

C
Q
T

If
$
S
J:
li
O
O

$2
00
,.0
0

Lo
r

4,
'

'$
SQ

J,
lO

$
2
o
f;
'l,
O
b

~o
t

il
'

$5
;0
;0
0

S
.1
O
p
.O
O

LO
T

1
.

$S
O
~O

lJ
$
;5
()
,O
O

'lO
T

1
$S

G
})!
)

·$
50
,0
0

LO
T

.~
9

$6
50
,0
0

$2
5,
35
0:
00

Lo
r

i
$1
';5
6.
00

$i
,§
.O
b,
Q
O

Lo
t

1
$
,l;
iS
Q
.(
)(
J

$
,~
S
Q
.o
o

tO
T

ii
."

$
iD
Q
.P
Q

$2
,4
00
.0
'0

LO
T

1
$2
00
;(
10

$
2
0
1
tO
D

lO
T

2
$2
:2
,5
;0
0

$4
50
.0
0

LO
T

4:
$1
50
.0
0

$6
0M

O
1:
01

2
S
5
0
;O
£
1

$:
10
~d
O

L
o

t
2

.
5

$1
5:
00

...
.$
.3
90
.0
0

Lo
t

:is
$i
5,
Q
d

$3
90
,0
0

LO
T
"

52
$1
.$
:0
0

S7
80
.0
q

LO
T

1,
(j9
5

$3
5;
00

$3
8,
.;
l2
!;
i;
O
O

LO
T

3i
j5

$Z
5.
00
·

.: ·
·$
9;
iz
s.
oo
:

L
.

o
t

52
.

$1
5;
00

$7
80
.0
6

Lo
t

15
6

$i
5.
0j
j

$:
l;
34
0.
lJ
l)

LO
T

:5
4

$1
5'
,~

$1
80
.0
D

LO
T

:l,
,!f
i•
'
$1
5.
00

$2
;3
40
.(
)O

L
O
T

10
'4

$l
$.
O
(l

$1
;5
60
.0
0.

.L
O
T

:1
56

$1
.5
,0
0

$2
~3
4Q

JJ
O

L
o

r
15

6
$1
5;
00

$2
,3
40
;0
0

LO
T

i
S

6
$1
5;
00

$~
i~
4Q

.(l
,b

t()
T

51
$~
d:
()
Q

$
i;
Q
4
Q
.Q
P

L
Q
1
:

1
2

.
$2
0;
00

$M
D
A
)O

LO
T

2£
'

$
2
0
:1
.1
0

$:
52
0.
00

lO
T

52
$2
0.
00

Sl
,0
4(
W
O

LO
T

52
$2
.0
;0
0

$1
;0
4(
tO
O

tO
T

10
4

$2
0;
(.
)0

$2
,~
m
O

LO
T

1
0

4
$2
0;
00

t2
,O
S
{l
;6
.o

lO
T

?
..

L
$2
0;
0'
0'

$J
.,J
I4
0.
00

'c
g
.

~n3
B
A
SE
T
A
SK

S:R
ai
ri
br
nr
iH
ar
bi
':l
r

£'
ea
@
J'i
C
eT
re
e:
Pr
u!
1i
ri
g,

Tr
ee
~i
ip
po
t't
,&
tit
J:
1t
iR
em

py
a:
1

IJ
."p
al
'k
at
ea
iS
'''l
1q
rO
ai
:lW

a~
'(#
ne
ed
er
lQ
r4
·t
in
'le
sp
~y
!,
!a
'fl

11 114
B
A
S
E
T
A
5
K
5
:R
ai
nb
ow

'H
ar
bo
r

C
le
ar
.m
i::
e'
T
tE
fE
V
Pi
ur
ii~
gi
T
rj
fe
,S
t.i
'p
pO

tt~
'&
'li
ro
b'
·R
ei
:il
o'
u:
al

c,
cs
i~
na
~,
de
ar
aj
jc
al
as

ne
ed
ea
or

m
lh
fm
U
m
'o
f'4
tir
ill'
!s

pe
r

ye
ar
)

13 145
8A

S~
:r
A
$K

S:
fi
aM

1I
'lO

:Wl-
f~
rb
Pr
'

.tJ
ea
r(
ln
ca
T
re
eP
rL
lr
Ji
ng
.tr
ee
Su
Pp
9r
t/&

:f
;jr
ol
;lf
\e
rn
O
'i@

..
iQ
,t!:
ee
!lu
Pf
lQ
~(
a~
l1
ee
~d
'(l
r

tT
Iir
iJF

nU
m
9t
4t
lir
re
~p
~~

Y
~f
}

t.l
ea
.f
il.
!1
ce
lr
!i
!eP
r~
of
ng
>
tj~
¢Si
ip
po
rt
,&
.U
fu
b.
R
i;
!i
T
to
ii
il
l

e.
ha
ng
et
l'$
lo
V
al
i

15&
BA

SE
tA
S'
J(
S:

.R
ai
h,
h6
W
tfa
i,b
of

"c
te
a,
.a
O
(;
I!
!.T

I'~
e.
.l"
rt
il1
ln
g,
T
re
'e
S~
pp
or
t:,
&
U
m
bR
ei
n,
oi
ra
l

'tb
ro
ke
i11

im
b

J~
v

••l
$

161
l:!
A
5:
E
T
A
Sk
S:
R
ai
nb
oW

H
~l
'p
or

M
i)
w
tn
g(
6.
8S

~,f
t;)

a.
m
ow

in
g

17

B
A
S
F
T
A
S
K
S
~R
ai
nb
ow

H
ar
bo
r

'9
B
A
s'
E
T
A
sK
S
~"R
a
in
h
o
w
H
a
tb
o
r

V
ef
ijd
.tt
M
ow

(o
g

<
I,
~e
rti
t:u
tr:
ti'
ow

!n
g

i~

,B
I\S
E.
TA

SK
S:
Ra
ip
I:\
Q
W

l;I
~r
lio
r

ri
:A
SE
T
A
S]
(S
;&
iin
bq
~l
ia
rQ
Q
f

M
sE
T
A
S
K
S
:R
ai
iJ
li
O
lNl'l
~i
'b
o!
,

B
A
SE
T
A
SI
0l
:R
ai
hb
ow

H
ar
h(
lt

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

S:
R
ai
nb
ow

H
ar
bo
r

B
A
S
E
T
A
S
K
S
:R
ai
nb
ow

H
ar
&
O
f
.

B
A
SE
T
A
SI
<'
S:
R
ai
ob
oW
H
ar
bo
r

BA
SE
TA

sK
S:
~a
ih
b:
o\
N

.H
ar
bo
r'

tl:
)l
.S
:E
T
A
SK

S:~i
l!b
p\
o1
!r
i;u
ho
r

A
e.
rl
fl
ca
tio
n

ll;
dl
.:e
pl
;q
r~
8l
t.o
p
di
;e
$s

19 to
fl
A
SE
T
A
SK

s:
R
ai
.l'
Ib
6W
H
ar
bo
r'

B
A
S
E
T
A
SK

S:
R
ai
iib
ow

H
ar
lio
f'

A
er
i~
~t
io
n

b.
A
qp
<!
riw

:n
f'r
Q
m
la
w
nt
i);
$

a~
re
}

2
1
;

B
A
S
ET
A
s
K
S
;R
a
fh
b
o
w
H
ar
bQ

f

A
er
if
ie
at
iil
n
'

.c
;5
~i
ke
Js
ba
tt¢
rh
lic
e

Fe
rj
tif
ii'
af
ip
ii[
S1
Ji
'fc
J(
;~
A
pp
liC

at
io
l1
}

~,'t
l.lrr

Fe
rf
i!
iz
at
io
ll!
SQ

ff
ac
e,
A
pp
lic
at
iO
h)

b.
be
ds
'

Fe
ttl
1i
za
tfi
fli

(s
ul
fa
c€
A
~p
lfC

at
r6
n)

'c
:.
·t
(e
es

R
ak
in
g

a;
5h
ri,
lb
be
ds
a.
he
dg
e

to
w
s

R
ak
in
g

&
,.:·I
D
"J
)lJ
1'
\d
t:o
ve
,··
.&
,.·
pl
al
lte
~

R
al
<l
l1
g

·I=
.!f
~p
m
po
s.e
tis
ra
ni
te
.jl
re
as
.:&

.b
ar
e"
~r
ea
~

tr
:a
s~C

on
t<
liJ
i¢
r~
&
Re
fl,
lse

O
lsp
os
al

a.
ln
sp
eg
e,d

,
~P
1X

~{
j,
¢l
ea
M
g~
lf
rl
er
sr
el
1l
a¢
eq
;.1
I$
'?
e:
ql
.ir
~d
,

an
d-
re
fu
se

dl
S\
Jo
5i
!d
6f
f"
si
te

U
tte
r
&
D
eb
ris

R
em

ov
a"

a.
!l
tf
er
'a
nd
oe
br
:ii
;R
em

oV
ii)

S
W
ee
pi
ng

<
1.
ha
rd
sC
;l
pe
s

S
W
E
;!
e
P
ifl
g

b;
bp
ar
ci
w
al
ks
'f7
,~
O
O
's,
q.
1:
t.)

SW
~p
il1
g

d.
$t
ai
rw
av
sf
r:
n'
oi
'n
~n
a4
eJ

2
,2 a

B
A
sE
tA
SK

5~
l!
:a
in
ho
wH

a
tb
m
'

B
A
$E
T
A
S
l<
S
:R
il
ln
bQ

W
H
ar
bp
r

£W
~p
rn
g

1;
."
fi
sh
in
gp
je
rs
&
~r
rd
ge
sf
nq
tii
J.
cl
ud
ln
gP
\n
e)
\v
en
lJ
ef
'le
rl

Z4
B
A
SE
T
A
.S
l(
S}
;f
!'l
lf
nb
6WH
~r
hb
r'

SW
ii~
pi
ilg

.e
.'i
ha
cc
e~
~i
lil
ep
f~
:&
ro
a4
w
il.
yS

:1
5

B
A
$E
T
Jl
IS
K
S
~
R
aJ
T
rb
Q
1f
j11
at
i)o
r'

SW
ee
pi
l'i
:g
:

f.
:q
lla
ds
:·
&
,e
sp
ia
ha
tie
s

26
B
A
S
E
-T
A
S
K
S
:R
ai
llb
O
w
H
at
bo
t

S
w
ee
pi
ng

:g
,.d
al
'1
(;
e;
ar
ea
s!
am

pf
iit
he
at
e

r

a.
ha
rd
~l
:a
pe
s.

2J
8A

S
E
IA
S
K
S
:R
lli
il!
l6
W
Ji
af
uJ
Jr

S
W
ee
pi
ng

ft,
..P
tn
eA
~¢
r1
i1
ep
re
r

28
!)
M
E
T
A
sK
S:
R
,il
nb
owf
fi
lr
bo
r

W
ils
lti
ng

&
,st
ea
m
(;l
ea
n'
in
g

29 gO
B
A
S
E
T
A
si
<
S
:'R
ai
nb
ow

H
;r
rb
or
:

•
8
A
5
E
:r
A
:>
l(
~
;

R
~h
'b
aW
H
.a
tb
pf

W
ll
$!
:I
ln
g:
&
st
ea
mtle
aJ
li.
ng

fib
\:l
af
i:l
~f
~(
t'l
50
Q
~4
,ff
.)

3'
1

B
fl§
,E
T
A
S
K
$
:R
a
itl
b
cl
\lYtf
.i
l:
Ji
or
·

'W
aS
ht
ng
&
'st
ea
rn
'C
I$
lI
'lL
ng

,~
.fi
sh
in
gp
iJ
:!
rS
'&
p,
dq
ge
$.
f(
1b
'tj
llc
lil
di
iig'
Pi
ri
~.
A
ve
lii
Je
Pf
~r
l

32
fl
.A
S
E
T
A
S
K
S
:'~
lI
jn
bQ

w
H
~
rt
:i
d•.

W
as
hT
rt
gl
lt;
Si
ea
m
'c
:la
an
in
g

,d
,li
tii
lr
w
aVs

3
:

3
B
A
5l
:T
A
5K

S
1.
R
ai
nb
owf
ta
tb
ci
r

W
lis
hi
rtg
&
.S
te
an
t

G
le
an
in
g

e.
Pi
tn
i~
ta
bl
ei
'p
:a
d5
c

,3
4



aa 3
'
7
;

3
"S 9;
~. 40 41 42 43 44 45 45 47 4& 49 50 $~
i

52 $3 S4 55 $~ 57 5$ 59 60 s
a 62 6
3
.

64 65 56 f
,
l

63 69 i
n n. 7Z 1a 74 75

~.
l'A

Sf
<S
iR
al
llh
ow

I:
la
rb
or

l'I
A
$~
tA
S
l<
S
tR
a1
T
lj
:}
9W

;H
ar
;P
pr

.

~t
A
Sk
$:

fl
B
iii
bQ

i.i
.;(
fl
ar
no
r

B
A
Sf
:I
A
SK

5~R
aj
td
:!
Q
.w
i'\
a~
t:
i9
r·

~T
A
SK

Si
fi
ai
ri
l1
oW

H
ar
bo
r

B
A
S
E
'T
A
S
K
S
:R
ai
nb
oW

H
ar
D
of

B
A
s£
T
A
SK

s':
R
al
nb
oW

H
ar
bo
r

~A
SE
J~
K
S;
R
:a
in
:b
:c
w
H
ar
b:
cw

·

B
)i
,5
;E
tA
$
iG
;~<
I1
ilb
ow

H
<l
rb
Q
f

~A
sI
;T
A
SK

S;
n<
lI
nf
lP
W
Fl
~i
'f:
Ir
)(

~A
Sf
'tA

Sl
'S
:R
ai
~b
:o
il(
H
af
bb
r

aA
$T
A
SK

S;
Ra
il1
b:
d~
H
ar
bo
r

aA
S
E
TA

S
K
S
,R

ill
iJb
bW

H
ai
tib
r

B
:A
5E
T
A
SK

S:
R
ai
nh
ow

'H
~[
b:
Q
r

aA
$E
,T
A
SK

S:
R
ai
nb
ow

fi
ar
bo
r·

B
~E
t~
~S
.:'
R
al
nD

ow
H
<l
rb
Q
f

il
A
S
:E
T
A
:S
1¢
>
tR
ai
nh
oWH
;#
bd
r

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

Si.,R
af
ri
b(
JW

H
ar
bo
r

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

S:R
ai
hb
di
il(
H
ar
!i
oi
'

aA
sn
A
sK
s;
R
~i
hb
ow

H
ar
&
or
·.

B
A
SE
:T
A
SK

S;
!l
.a
in
bo
w
lla
rl
'lo
r

BA
$E

1"
!)\
~~
~R
i3
In
,h
c;
lI
l1
ff
lil
T
bp
r

B
A
SE
rA
SK

S:
R
ai
hh
o\
,\{
H
ar
b:
ci
i'

B
'A
SE
T
A
S1
<s
tR
;ii
nh
oW

H
ar
bQ

r
B
A
S
E
-T
A
S
K
S
:R
ai
nb
oW

H
at
bt
ir

B
A
R
E
T
A
SK

S:R
iii
lib
tiw

H
ar
bo
r

SA
SE
'T
iiS
K
5:
R
<i
ih
bo
w
H
ar
bo
r

B
A
SE
T
A
S'
$:
R
ii'
ih
bp
wH
at
bd
r

i:
lA
S
E
J"
A
S
K
S
:R
ai
nb
ow

)i
ar
Q
C
rf

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

SlR
ai
nb
ow

H
ar
bo
r'

B
A
5
E
T
A
S
K
s
~

R
al
nb
ow
H
ar
bo
r

B
A
S
E
:j
A
$~
:,*
-a
h1
bo
w H
"t
g
o
r

B
A
S
E
T
A
5
K
s
::

R
ai
n
b
o
w
H
at
ho
r

B
'A
S
E
T
A
S
K
S
:R
at
rt
ao
W
H
ar
bo
r

$
A
S
E
:1
A
S
'K
S
aR
ai
n
b
o
w

H
ar
bo
r

1:
!i
.\$
nA

$x
g:
~i
i1
bl
;lw

H
ar
6o
r

B
A
S£
T
A
$~
R
al
nb
ow

H
at
oo
r

B
p;
s,
.E
T
J(
s1
<
S
:6
~
ii:
ib
owfli
ltb
or

B
A
S
E
TA

S
l('
$:
R
~l
nb
owj
;la
tb
tir

.s
A
sE
T
A
SK

s:R
ai
nf
l6
wH
ar
bo
r

~~
gi'
n&

lO
dg
in
g

:D
et
al
li
n
g

O
et
ai
lin
g

Sh
ru
b,
jS
~u
'ti
ill
g,H
ed
ge
T
rJ
hl
hl
tn
g:
&
fi
la
nt
er
M
ai
nt
en
an
ce
.

S
fi
J1
J'
hP
run
in
g;
H
ed
ge
T
ri
m
m
fn
g.&
Pl
ilr
ite
rM

ili
tr
te
na
ni
;E
i

A
lih
ua
lB
ed
s'

M
rt)
.la
LB

~d
s

A
nn
u~
la
~d
s

W
~d
.R
'E
!n
1.
6$
l,l
ri~
pe
~a
nd
r.~
l'i
lC
l:V

eb
yt
fa
il'
d

W
eE

!d
R
em

o'
lri
iJ
~j
ns
pe
ct
an
d.
re
m
Q
ve
··
b\
!·h
am

l·
W
ee
d
R
em

riv
al
,.J
lis
pe
da
nd
re
m
ov
eb
y

ha
nd

:W
~e
dR

em
o\
la
l~
ln
sp
ec
t:a
nd

re
fl
lo
ve
,b
yJ
ia
nd

W
ee
d.
R
'e
m
O
V
al
~l
ns
pe
ct
an
dr
em

oV
l'!
'b
Y
·h
an
d.

W
~
ed
R
em

Q
V
a[
-(
:h
~
m
i[
;a
IT
r~
at
.n
en
:t
s

ta
sn
~r
:le
4!
.

W
ee
~R

eo
ro
V
a(
·~
th
eJ
1)
ic
aI
T
re
at
ii'
i!
:!
tr
ts
!J
as
:t!
ee
a~
d!
.

W
ee
d
R
em

tW
al
-C
he
:n
'\I
ct
llT
re
at
rr1
~t
s(
as
ne
ed
e9
r

w
e:
~d

Re
m
tiv
al
-C
he
m
ii:
aI
Tr
ea
tm
en
ts(
as
ne
:e
cl
ed
l

W
ee
dR
em

O
l/a
lcC
he
m
le
aI
'T
re
at
m
en
ts
.{
as
ne
ed
ed
}·

W
ee
l;f
R
em

oy
al
"O
:i$
Ijj
(;a
l
T
re
at
m
en
ts
:{
9S
I'l
.e
et
i:1
3Q

)
W
ee
d
R
em

ov
al
cC
he
m
iC
altr
ea
tm
en
ts

{a
sn
ee
d!
!d
}:

W
.e
el
:f.
R
em

ov
al
-l;
t!e
fu
iq
llT
f~
~t
ril
er
it~
(<
lsJ
i.e
,e
de
g)

W
ee
lf~
o!
l<
il-
t;;
he
ird
¢a
!T
re
<!
tm
ei
1t
sta
s

r
,
ne
ed
ed
l

B
ea
ch
G
ar
de
n

.·
E
fe
at
h~
G
ar
i:l
er
i

'E
le
at
hG

ar
d!
;!
n.

Ir
ng
pr
tlQ

n
$%

ie
m
M
;m
ag
en
Je
fl
t

ll'
t;i
ga
ti0
11
s#
te
jn
M
an
ag
em

¢n
t

lr
ri
ga
tk
ii
:)S
ys
te
mM

~h
ag
en
ie
nt

li'
ri
ga
tf
on

sy
st
em

M
an
ag
em

en
t

Ir
:n
~t
io
nS
V
sW

,m
.M
ar
ur
ge
m
en
t

Im
g<
lt
!O
I15
ys
±
e*
M
an
;i
'll
'~
m
en
t

Pi
i:r
iic
A
re
as

.A
pp
ur
te
na
nc
es

A
pm

Jr
1e
na
nc
es

A
pp
ur
te
na
nc
~

A
pp
u(
fe
m
lr
i¢
e5

A
pp
ur
te
na
nc
es

A
pp
ul
te
na
n.
ri
es

,A
pP
ur
te
na
nc
es

a,
tu
rf

k,
p
T
'i!
rl
t¢
T
$&
\v
~l
l<
.w
a'
fS
'..

a~
tU
ff

IL
pl
an
te
rs

a.
S
ht
ti
b
&
he
dg
et
til
nm

ln
g

b,
.p
Ja
nt
er
rr
ui
in
te
na
nt
e;
H
nt
:I
U
@
s.
l:
r.
ln
l<
$,
m
ed
i;
:m
S
j

et
P

i)
a.
ih
st
al
ili
tio
n/
re
pl
ac
em

en
t

'b
,
,b
ed
m
al
rit
el1

an
c:
e

c,
j;~
It
.lY
a
tlo
n

l'l
,g
rt
lc
tn
dc
t:
:i
V
et
'

b.
~l
an
te
r5

t.
'sh
rtJ
b·
be
ds
'an
tr:
he
dg
er
O
~s

:d
•.
ba
re
.a
re
as

e;
ri
p"
@
Pi
!r
C
l'k
~a
W
;l.
i1
!i
}

'f~
af
llj
iia
fb
e:
q~

g~
.il
'ro
:ti
lld
t::
dV

~
h.
pl
an
te
rs

j.
sh
:w
bb
ed
s
an
d
he
dg
e
ro
w
s

j.h
ar
ea
t!;
!a

k
ha
rc
ls
>
"a
pe
,a
re
'!'
5

L.
·d
ep
o:
n'
ui
~,
ec
lg
r~
tii
te
a,
e~
s

m
,.i
"O
at
iw
ay
sl
?<
J,
ar
K
ih
gf
ot
!l

n.
ilp
ra
p'
(i'
oC
k;
se
aw
al
ls)

a,
lie
ac
hd
!!
lln
tn
g



71
);,

U
AS

E.
TA

SK
$:
R
ar
nb
:6
W
H
ar
bo
r'

A
pp
U
rte
ll.
llr
ic
tls

h.
pr
Q
m
~l
;Id
l!'
;§
!~
v.
ai
:Q
r

lo
t

7<
lO
$:
10
.'P
0:

$7
~3
0o
.;(
.lO

7:
7

'B
A
S
E
tA
sK
s:
R
ai
hh
~
H
a$
6r

O
rln
kf
ng
~o
ur
ita
in
Si
i!'

dl
l:O

l.n
~4
isi
A
f~
,q
rin
ft:
[t:
lg
fo
4T
iti
iin
s

L
.Q
r'

36
"5
$1
1"
pO

'
$3
16
50
;0
0.

~1
B,
8J
I,S
E,
W
KS

:
Fl
at
i't
ho
w
:H
ar
,i;
lo
.tl
:n
t.e
gr
at
~

Pe
.s
'tN

ls
,m
1g
em

l'!
nt
:a
c

~o
jtl
pl
~P
ri(
]f'
lri
~d
1i
:i;
l'{
J:)
ro
ci
;il
;i1
ire
s:&

;fo
nr
i$
.

LO
T
'12

'$
lIX

O
O
:

cS
12
M
D

79
,

B
A
S
E
fA
S
l<
S
~

Ra
in
bo
w
:ff
am

pr
;

'1
ljt
eg
fa
t~
d
P,
es
t'~
an
<l
ge
m
~6
fb
:;'
pe
st~

t~
iC
l,e
nt
¢r
~'
":
U
O
lti
dn

La
t'

'4
$
'Z
o
~
O
O

$8
0;
00

80
.;

B
A
$
E
;t
A
s
K
S
:

~l
l1
pQ

W
J:1
ar
bp
rll
lte
gf
at
ed

P~
M
~r
i~
'g
em

~f
1~
r;,

ba
.;:
kf
ill
;c
oi
np
at
t,'
ta
ke

&
la
ve
tf
i<
ca
va
te
dm
at
en
aJ
s

L
O
T
'i6

,;$
:2
P~
Q
if

$5
20
.0
0,

$;
J.l

slJ
&
tC
l~
an
li'
l.g

$3
,6
!j
'l'
J;
O
Q

$1
5.
6;
5z
,!
i.
O
iJ
,

..l
l1
g;
Tr
ee
:S
lip
po
rtA

ld
Jm
l'1
,R
;e
m
pv
al,
a,

rn
sjJ
e~
or

-
".i
rig
iT
re
e5
tJP

po
rt;
8!
um

bj
ti~
fT
10
ya
l

b.
,p
ar
j(a
fe
a~
'<
!n
df
Pa
dW

ay
s,'
[<
li

$S
'I

M
S
E
:T
A
S
I$
:;

f\
a.
iJ
1l
ro
w
l'.
:a
W
!O

IC
le
ai
:il
rit
e:
r'r
.e
eP
:ri
Jtl
ro
g,
rre
~S
U
pp
6r
t;&

,U
m
bR
em

rii
i'i
Il

I
:tL
ha
n:
ge
tte
m
ov
llI
S

I~
ot

I,j
Is
sc
t,
Q
{)
:I

$o
S
li
ot
l'

~E
l'I
B.
~~
itA

Sk
5!

R
~l
nb
cj
w
ta
g9
Q
l1

ICle
ar
an
ce
Tt
~e
!:>
r'U

rii
Jlg

;T
re
eS

U~
~

&
lJ
hJ
b·
R
em

ov
al
Ie
.

br
ok
en
ii'
m
hr
em

ov
aJ
s

I
L

q
T
I
'C
t
I$
SQ

;O
D
.
I$
~b
:(
)o
:

fQ
I

BA
,s
ET

A5
!(S

:
~~
ln
lio
W
U
ig
O
O
n

I
IV
ib
w
in
g,
(4
.tJ
gs
q,
fi:
;1

I
"'!
11
0W

ilJg
I

LO
T
'
I
··
.;
J!
l:
·.
1$3
50
;0
0:

1$
13
,65

0I
lO
·

sa
IB
A
SE
TA

SK
S:

R
aI
nb
6w

ta
go
on

1
ve
rti
W
t~
M
ow

rn
g

I
a.
.I
f!!
rl:
iq
L!
't-
m
ol
A
!m
g

I
LO

T
L:
;z
I.$
35
0;
O
O

I:$
70
0,
00

89
la
A
;S
E'
TA

SJ
(S
:

l'!
.;l
m
t\O

W
.j;
.a
gO

PI
J
I

,A
er
ifl
i;a
tiQ

IJ
11
1

..
de
eP

co
re

&
io
p
dr
e:
$

J
LO

T
L
··'
11
$3
50
;0
0

1$
35
t:l
:O
o.
'

;r
id
'T
--
"B
A
SE
'rA

SJ
<5
:
Ra
in
bo
w
t:a
go
.o
nI
A
ei
ifi
'at
J6
rll

D
.-
$i
ke
jsh
at
te
rf~

ic
e

I
lO
T

11
I$'

<i
5o
;p
o-
l·
S4
50
:(
)O

'9
1
IB
A
s.
~
JA
S
K
s,

l\a
in
Q
ow

~g
oo
n

I
'F
ei
tiH

ta
tio
tiI
Su
rf
ac
eA
P.
Pl
ic
at
io
lJ
)

.
I

;i,
tU
rf.

I
LG

T
I
2

1
$
i:
O
Q
.o
o1$
40
0:
00

92
/
IB
A
$~
iA
SI
(S
:

R
a(
rl
bo
w
bg
06
1i

I
Fe
rtU

iz
at
id
n~
(S
t.i
m
t:e
A
pj
iJ
ic
at
iO
n)

I
b.
b~
ds
:

1
l-
<:
lT
'I

A
1
'$
5
a
~
o
Q

1
$
4
00:
o
Q:

93
I

ll
A
sn
M
K
$:

lt
ii
ir
il
;l
Q
w
li
lg
oo
n

I
R
ak
in
g

la
.

Sh
tu
bb
e~
~;
!'.
h!
!c
!g
er
ow
s

I
LO

T
I

26
1$
~5
;j)
(1

IS
S
9{
kO

[}
!i!
4I

'~
A
SE
TA

S~
:
R
ai
hb
oW

[tj
sd
O
n

I
Ra
kf
-n
g"
-'-
-

'1
1
;1
.gf
;(l
un
dc
o,
Y
er
$.P
[a
n
te
rs

I
I1
)T

1
2!
'i
l$
~
).
n
J:
o
1$
39
0J
lO

,',
"

"
I

",,
',

',,
,

Ia'_
.'i
i1
sp
ec
l:e
d'
,e
m
p:
tie
d.
tle
ai
1e
d'
lir
ie
fs
r

••"
!a
ce
d"
,li
d~
5e
r:
ur
i;!
d"
1

I
I
'.,
"

I
,',.
",.

95
I

BA
SE
T
A
S
K
S
"

.;
Ra
m
bt
lW

ta
""
"n

Tr
as
h,
.c
on
ta
m
er
s&

R
ef
u<
e:
D
is
po
sa
l

..,
..
'
,.'
."

,?
"

"
,:J

".
,','

',,"
"

'.'.
".,

...
.,',.
,

'",
'

LO
T

73
0

,c
."'
\{
)O
'

,c
."
14

.60
00

0.
,

.
.,-
-

"
..

.
,

.~
",

','
.,
,

El
ld
re
fu
se

;d
J:
~j
:jQ

~(
1{
lfi
"s
lte

'
:?
""
"

">
.,

ss
I

B'
A.
sE
TA

SK
S~R
af
l'l
bQ

W
li
lg
op
n

I
U
tW

&
D
e'b
riS
Re
m
ol
ia
l

la
;

llt
te
l'a
nd

D
eb
iis
R
em

ov
ai

I
LO

T
13
65
.
1$
15
.0
0

IS
S
A
l5
;P
O

Q
7
le
A
Se
-T
A
SK

S:
R
aj
nt
!q
w
la
gq
ol
"i

JS
w
ee
pt
nE
fl

a,
ha
r;
dA

A
pe
s

1
lO
t'

It
1
..
s
1$
15
:0
0

1$
39
0:
00

sa
I

~A
S
e"
'A
sK
$;
:
R~

ji:
ib
l;i
w
ta
go
ci
h

:1
Sw

ee
pi
ril
f

1
b~
fls
bl
ng
pi
!'!
f$
&
br
id
ge
s(
l"
!o
U
n~
14
di
ng
;P
in
eA
v,
en
lJe
'P
le
r)

'I
LO

T
I
21
J
1'
$i
5:
·Q
O

1$
3Q

O
,O
O

"g
;I

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

S;
,R
al
hb
oW

l-a
gl
id
n

I
Sw

ee
pjn

gc
·--
--'

I
c.

sta
irw

ay
s
O
:i
ro
m
e
n
a
d
e
j

I[
QT

l1
6

1$
15
,00

I
$3
90
,O
q

10
01

Il
A
SE
T
A
SK

S:t
:ta
lh
bo
w
!:
.a
go
:o
n

I
W
as
hl
ng
&
Jit
ea
m
q~
n,
ng

la
,h
ar
ds
¢j
;lp
eS

I
tO
T

I12
1$
2$
;0
0:

1$
30
M
O

!(n
!

,B
A
sE
T
A
S
K
S
:R
a:
ir
lb
m
'.I
'L
ag
oo
n
I

W
••s
hl
ng
&
Si
:~
m
oe
al
)'i
ng

Ib
.fl
sh
[n
gp
ie
r5
&
~r
id
ge
S(
no
tjr
id
tid
ih
g,
Pi
ne
.A
\ie
rlq
eP
je
rl

IL
O
T

I
12
1$
25
.0
0

1$
30
0;
O
P

10
21

1l
;A
S.
8t
A
SK

S;
<R

a)
nb
C
lW

la
go
po

I
W
a~
hi
og
&
St
ea
in
C
le
an
jM
g

I
t,s
ta
lr'
w
aY
s"
--'
-

I
lo
TT

iil
$i
s)
jo

1
:$
3
Q
Q
;o
P

w
3;
ii!
A
Sn
A
SK

S;
Ra
in
bi
:lv
.il
ag
oo
ri

T
~d
gi
ng
;I
'<
l'

tu
rf

I
[O
J

I
3~

I
;$
j,$
.o
O
I$
$S

$-
Q
O

10
4'
1

Q
'A
s~
T"
l\;
$~
':
'~
~j
nb
ow

La
gi
)ji
iJ

,I
E
dg
ll
'lg

lb
.

pl
an
ie
r$
s"
w
:a
lk
w
ay
s

I
LO

T
I
29
1'
$;
1.
5,
01
)

1,
$'
39
C
tO
O

itl
sJ

Il
A
SE
T
A
S.
K
S:
R
aJ
ilb
o\
oi
tL
ag
oo
ri

I
D
et
qi
lin
g

la
.t
ur
f

I
[P
T

I
3~
1[
$:
t$
;ff
ill

$5
$5
;0
0

10
6'
1

BA
SE
'I'
A
Sl
G
!R
aJ
rib
'o
w
la
g~
j"
j

1·
·.
..__

.
D
e.
1
ai
1
in
;g

I
b.
pl
ai
t~
i:S
:

I
tO
T

1
52
J$
15
JI
O

f$
78
Q
;O
O

10
71

B
A
SE
T
A
$(
(S
tR
ai
llb
O
W
;L
ag
O
Q
Il

I
Sl
'ln
J~
PJ
:u
nl
/1
g,
1;
le
dg
et
rlr
nr
ni
ilg
'&
~t
an
te
rM

~l
nl
:~
~;
;;P
~~
-1

;i.
,S
hl
W
'&
he
dg
et
rh
:n
iil
in
g

I
to
r

1
12

1'$
15
.00

l$
lS
t;t
O
O

in
gl

B
A
sE
tA
$J
¢;
~

R
al
~
l:
iJ
iw
.t
ag
'O
Q
rl
--

IS
hw

p~
ru
lij
ng
,.H

e.
:Jg
E}
Tt
im
m
l!l
!f~

Pl
ah
te
r:l
'i.
ta
il'
lte
na
hc
el
b.

p1
an
fe
f'm

ai
rit
er
ia
Ti
te
(ln
du
da
ba
nk
s,r
tIe
dl
an
sje
t6
}

I
-io
r

L
iE
;
l$
i5
.O
O

1.
$$
9C
iO
O

11
)9
1

B
A
s~
T
J\
S
K
$:Ra
ln
bp
;w
.la
g9
"p
p,

1·
·-
--
-·
-

A
nn
ua
lB
ed
s

I
a.
ln
$.
lJ
at
iO
t\1
r:
eP
la
ce
m
en
t

I
w
r

IA
1$
',1
0p
,o
tJ
I

,$
A
bo
·o
O

i1
:it
l

8A
$:
Et
A
Sl
(S
;i\
ab
'rf
;lo
w
la
gQ

Q
n

I
A
n
b
u
a
.l
,,
B
e
d
s

I·
·b

..h
ed
m
ai
nt
et
la
nc
e

..·
1.
.··
L
'o
i:
1
z
6
1

'$
;l,
Q
.q
d

f.$
26
d:
dd

i~
~l

B
't\
S
nA

S
t<
:$
:R
a,
1h
!:
lo
w
,L
a'
g0
9n
I

M
hi
:ia
IB
ed
s

Ie
,

cu
rti
~t
io
n

I
lO
T

1
12
.1
$)
0.
00

I
S1
20
:d
U

.1
12
1

liA
sE
TA

sK
S;
.R
il
Jn
b6
w
.t
.a
gp
on

I
W
ee
dR

~f
fl
liV

;;t
~j
n~
'e
¢t
an
d

te
m
ov
eb
y:
ha
nd

14
'

gr
pu
rW

!;
ov
er

1
lO
T

l-
2.
Ji
1$
:1
05
.0
0
I

$3
fjO

.O
q

21
31

B~
nA

5K
St

R
ai
ri
bo
W
.li
ilg
Q
bi
l

I
W
e.
ed

R
em

ov
al
"J
rr
~l
ie
ct
an
dr
!il
lJ1
O
V
:eby
Jl
;ln
d

I
b.
pi
ap
\'e
'rs
.'

lin
T

12
(';
ls1
s.0
0

I
$3
90
;0
0'

11
41

~E
:T
A
SK

5;
R
lil
ri
b:
ow

:L
ag
oo
n

1
W
~d

Re
m
9v
aH
t'!
$p
~c
ta
nd

re
lr\
p~

I:\
yb
ar
¢.

10
.

sh
ru
bb
~d
sa
nd
he
dg
et
ow

s
I

ro
r

I
26

f'
,$
15
.0
0

I
$
3
9
1
tO
O

U
SI

t:
lA
sE
T
A
S
K
S
:R
al
ri
b(
lw
L
ag
®
1'
II
W
e:
ed
R
e!
f1
ov
al

c
~h
em

ita
ltr
.~
en
ts(
as
n§
ed
e:
tfJ
j

d,
gr
bU

nd
co
ve
I

I
L
O
ti'

6:
1,
$1
5.
00

I
Jg
o.
Q
Q

11
fi!

BA
Sf
TA

Sf
{$
:lk
il1
bp
w
~-
i'!
g!
)C
In

W
.e
ed
R
em

ov
al
"C
he
ff
lie
alTr
el
itr
iie
nt
s(
i!l
~n
ee
de
t!)

e.
,p
lii
ht
er
:s$
t!P
,O
CJ

1;
11

·M
S~
·i)$
K
S:
!tR

iri
bq
W
ti!
go
on

w
e:
ed
Re
m
iJ\
la
r·C

he
l'T
il~
1T

re
~t
rri
ei
'rt
5:
{a
Sn
ee
de
d)

't,
sb
ru
h~
d$
c<
3l
ld
he
dg
ll.
TO

w
S$
'$
Q
.d
O

.

P?
ge
;S
qf
lO



:II'l
i
S

B
f.
¢
iJ
;i
'A
$
.\
<
$
:,
'R
a
'l
lJ
l:
l"
O
w
[a
g
ti
t,
i1
'l
'W
~e
dR
i~
Il
1o
V
a'
,."
.t:
fi
em

T
ta
fT
fe
at
m
i!
r&
(a
si
ie
ed
ec
l)
;

w
e
e
dR
em

ov
al
-C
he
m
rd
lf
T
re
at
m
el
'lt
sJ
~s
ne
ed
er
t}

'Ir
ri
ga
tio
n'
SY

st
em

M
an
ag
et
ne
n1
;

g'
.il
ar
.d
sc
ap
ea
re
as

h
"x
o
a:
d
w
av
5
~
,p
a.
;'f
(i
!1
g

lo
ts

a,
ad
j~
r¢
au
to
rn
at
ip
iu
~t
io
O
'm
te
m

tO
T

;t
'2
.:

'$j
~;
Q9

;
t
(
J
.
t
l~

$j
,5
~'
X
l

ao
r

,'2
li

:5
tO
:(
).
O
'

LO
T

.2
5

$2
0~
O
O

to
t

:2
~:

$2
P
~
ijO

tp
r

:It
$
2
0
;'0
0
:

aA
SE
T
A
SK

S~l\~
iij
ho
w
ta
go
on

12
0

B
A
S
E
T
.o
S
K
S
~
:R
a
ir
ib
O
w

L
a
g
o
o
n

]t
rl
~a
fl
i:I
n'
Sr
st
em

M
9n
ag
em

en
t

1
1
.,,~
~:
trP
l\~
~i
i"
lg
,&
,~
oi
#a
no
r.~
tfl
sp
(lc
t1
cf
n.
~

;~
pp
r.o
xj
m
at
en
um

fj
er
:d
fS
ta
tit
:in
s:
.6
4.
,

~
$:
t8
l:
1J
'}
()
'

$
;@

C
h
O
O

'$
52
0,
00
,·

$~
I!
I:
i.
11
0

12
1

B
A
S
E
l-
c
A
S
K
S
':
:

R
ai
nh
ow

ta
gQ

O
l1

.1
r:
f!
ga
±[
Q
ri
Sy
~M

ao
ag
eJ
'n
eh
J

~;
,'a
'd
JL
ts
ta
r'G

s'
an
dt
ile
2r
t'l
'fo
ul
es
:o
fs
pt
in
K
le
[h
ea
d~

w
ft
h?
;/4
~

,
.,.

'
,..

,.
;a
tja
~t
i~
ie
rs

;1
22

'B
A
S
~
T
A
$
J{
S
;;

~i
np
ow

~g
oo
r.l

l~
t[
ga
tid
nS
ys
te
in
M
an
ag
em

en
t

,I
n'
il¥
'ti
i)
nS
ys
.te
mM
.a
np
g:
em

en
t

A
f)p
t(r
te
na
ht
¢s

la
,

ha
hr
lta
ils

A
pp
~r
te
"a
i'I
C
.e
s,

I
l);

1)
el
J¢
he
s;
an
d·
se
at
ln
ga
re
as
;

A
pp
L
ir
te
ri
an
c€
s,

I
!'.
tla
g/
ba
nn
er
po
le
s

s,
~i
gI
§-
'$
e

A
pP
lJ
tte
na
n
<
;e
c
s

1d
..t
ri;
ln
,s
f'b
m
W
s:
;a
trd

er
r(;
lb
~U

re
s

'd
..
i:l
ea
rS
C
fl
l'E
!h
s;
'o
f!
Ju
ic
:k
w
uJ
;il
ln
g

va
iv
eS
rc
he
4<
va
.lv
¢:
s,
an
q,

sp
rj
ri
k1
er
.ln
ie
ts
ls
cr
~e
JI
s

l
o
r

w
r

LO
T

L
O
J

L
O
T

12
$2
0.
:0
0:

$!
?2
0;
O
i)

:$
2
A
Q
iQ
O

$2
40
.0
0

',S
2
6
:Q
;I
lO

$'
1.
q~
(i
;O
:O

$1
21
tO
O
'

'$
12
0.
01
}

"1
30
'

;1
23

J:i
A
SH

"~
l($
~~
lii
ilb
pW

~g
Q
bo
'

A
pp
ui
i:~
na
m
:;~

I
g:
iit
be
i'a
pp
ur
te
ha
nl
ie
s

D
ri
nk
in
g
Fp
l.I
llt
<J
il1
S

I"
.a
.l:
le
ar
i:,
&
d]
si
nf
e1
4'
dn
nk
lh
gf
ou
ri
ta
lr
is
.

lr
ite
gf
a~
cI
p~
St
'M
an
ag
em

en
.:t

l;;i.
co
m
pl
E
!t
io
n:
of
In
sp
ec
tlo
np
rd
te
du
re
s&
fC
ir
m

s
Il
Jt
eg
f<
l't
ed
pe
st
M
an
ag
E
H
T
le
nt

J
.
be

pe
s1
:&
ro
d en
t

er
ad
i,.
af
iP
"

'e,
re
pr
;lc
ea
Il
PV

tn
ip
pl
e~
an
.d
ql
!'\
lle
c:
:l;
of
:li
{t
ii¢
t@

lh
gp
lu
gs
}.

fr
?n
:r
!i
i't
B
l:
al
s

f.
qh
~l
;l,
!:
I%
cr
M
~t
ll.
/)
C
\r
m
~l
·

W
e~
:r
&
.c
\j
:l
,[
Ij

ag
E
!J
e)
;~
¢p
t,

th
fl
'd
pc
if
tV
f

I
n
te

&
r
a
te

d
P
e
s
l:
M

.i
l.
."

.'
a
.g

e
.·
.m

.B
.I
'i
.t

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

C
le
ar
al
'ic
eT
i:e
¢P
rn
til
nl
ttr
:e
e5
Q
P'
p'
~r
t.

tli
l.i
m
ilR

:e
nl
Q
)/
af
a.

lii
~p
~c
llo
ri'
Ct
ftr
Ei
es
'

mT Lo
r

LO
T

~Q
T

L
O
T

~2
6.

$
:l
P
;O
q

$1
20
,b
o

$3
;6
S
0J
;l
Q
,

S
i4
i:
t.
D
O

.$
.8
0;
00

$S
lt
:L
Q
E
i

16
4

s.
1P
Jl
O

$5
3.
09
5:
.0
0

(O
r

1
;}
;'

$:
Ll
l,Q

(}

'$
2.
40
.0
0:

iss11
4

B
A
S
E
T
A
S
K
S
:'R
al
nb
ow

L
ag
O
O
n.

C
le
ar
an
c;
eT
re
ec
pr
un
ln
g,
Tr
ee
S"
,p
p(
:jr
t,

&
lii
nb
Jl,
¢!
tio
va
l
I:b

.M
r{
{,
ar
ea
sa
nd

ro
ad
~y
s(
as
ne
ed
ed

or
4t
ltn
es
pe
r'~
~~
-r
l

C
iI
"l
ar
an
oo
T
re
e~
nJ
ni
hg
,T
fe
e~
~P
I:
lQ
lt
'&
9r
n.
~R

er
nU

ita
l
1
ci
:s
rg
n~
ge
tle
iit
ar
ic
e(
aS
"o
ee
~.
ad
or
r:
rl
in
im
llm

of
4t
im
e$
pe
r

ye
ar
}.

L
O
T

lo
t

12
$l
U
Cl

$2
01
1i
)P

$
2
;P
D
,(
JQ

'1
25

B
A
st
:T
A
S
K
S
:R
i;1
.in
bo
li\
lL
ag
oo
n

C
le
ar
an
C
eT
re
eP
ni
ni
ng
;T
r'e
eS
U
pP
of
ij,
&

L
im
bR

em
ov
;;r
iI

d.
ha
ng
er
re
m
ov
al
s;

L
O
T

12
$.
10
;0
0

.

$5
0;
00

12
6·

B
A
s~
tA
$l
($
}R
ai
nb
ow

t~
gd
i)
ti

C
le
ar
an
te
T
re
eP
ro
tii
ng
,Tr
ee
Su
pp
or
t;
&
lil
l'l
b
R
em

ov
al

1~
;\m

;lk
e/
l:l
i~
bT
E
!m
o\
l;l
Is
'

LO
T

3S
S

$
.i
o
;o
O
'

'$
50
:0
0

:1
:£
1

l1
A
SE
T
A
si
C
S~R
ai
fl
bQ

W
l3
gl
jo
n

M
oW

in
g (
&
,6
os
q.
rtl

I
a•
.m
pw

ln
g.

,
LO

T

:l:
2

$
to
.O
O

'$
7;
50
0:
00

12
;&

'M
SE
T~
l(S
;

R
ai
nb
bW

l1
lg
oo
n

\/e
rt
rc
of
M
ow

1n
g!

ai
.y
er
tll
:iI
1!
nT
ri
w
il
'lg

A
er
tf
!c
ai
;l
i3
n

I'l
l.

dE
ie
:P
'tt
lr
e,
&
to
pd
re
ss

A
et
if
ic
:ll
tio
'ri

I
b~
sp
Jk
e'
/s
ha
tt
er
/S
li
ce
;

'F
er
til
iz
au
on
"(
5u
ifa
l:~
A
pp
Jit
at
io
ii)

la
.

tu
rf

'F
er
tJ
liZ
at
io
n{
Su
l'f
at
e:
A
pp
O
ca
tlo
nJ

It
r.h
E
!W

;'
Fe
rt
lli
ta
tio
lll
Su
rf
ac
e'
A
pp
lic
.a
tio
n}

I
li,
trf
eS

~a
kI
ng

!
6_
,S
~J
1;
!b

be
¢!
s'&

h¢
dg
ei
'O
W
s

'R
a
ki
n
g
,

I
.p
;.
g(
oU

fi
d.
co
\ie
t:&

pl
an
te
rs

T
ra
sh
t:o
nt
ar
i1
lil
rS
:~
,R
ef
u~
e

O
j~
p.
o~
a[

1
,a
.f
n~
~!
'i4
;t~
~e
'J
1J
Jt
i~
d~
ct
ea
ne
d.
'Ih
ie
rS
te
pl
ac
ed
,H
ils
'se
cu
re
d;

ai
itl
h!
fu
se
,c
iI
Sp
os
ed
of
f"
Si
te
'

LU
T

LO
T

lO
T

L
O
T

lQ
T

,lO
T

LO
T

L
O
T

~p
r

:.4
$1
(J
Jl
p



~5
S

15
6

1$
1

B
A
S
E
T
A
S
K
S
;·
SI
t&
e'
lln
eM

at
fi
:\a

B
A
SE
tA
Sk
$;
Sh
ot
el
in
eM

an
na

eA
sE
T
A
SK

S;
Sh
t:l
~J
!r
:te
'M
jJ
dl
'@
'

W
~f
if
nI
}M

te
am

'it
Ie
an
ln
g·

1;
,~
~h
ln
g(
!i
~r
:;
s:
?i
.p
r1
l;
lg
es
.lt
lP
Ji
r:
Il
;:
'i;
l!
:l
in
gP
tl
1.
eA
vg
rl
l:
le
:'P
te
i-
J

)
:
q
T

1'
6

$
2
S
;t
:)
Il

$6
50
1)
0;

Jo
r

'3
9'

$
2
O
,o
rr

;$
78
0;
00

ro
r

'2
6

$2
0;
00

$.
52
0:
:0
0'

L
O
T

:3
'9
.

$
~
O
;O
.O

$7
~O

.O
Q

L
O
t
·
:?
:i
i

$
:z
b
;P
o
';
's
s:
z
o
w

to
r

'6
$
:L
5
,;
tl
O
'

,$
~O

.O
O

1
:.
0
T

2$
'$
:l
Q
:t
:l
o
;

~9
01
10

WI
:1

'6
.$
.1
.5
:0
0.

$3
9I
hO

O

lO
T

26
$1
5;
on

$3
90
;0
0

l
o
T

2
.
6

$
.l
S
.C
:l
Q

'S
¥
J
o
.O
Q

1
.:
.0
1

2
.
&

'$
1
5
.0
0
:

:$
3!
:lO

.(
)l
}

l:
Q
T

:Ii
$1
$:
00

ss
g
.!
)!
)

(ti
T

1
5

'$
I.?
@
:

$~
o;
oo

lP
T

6
$l
SJ
ID

$9
0.
00
'

[O
T

12
$1
:S
;6
~

$'
18
0;
00

LO
T

12
$1
.5
;0
0:

$1
80
;0
0

LO
T

12
$$
.0
0

.$
18
0:
00

J;
O
T

1
2

:S
~)
:ii
)

$1
80
;\
10

LO
T

ii
$)
'0
:00

$2
:4
0:
00

l(l
T

1:
1

$
2
0
:00

$2
40
:0
0

L
O
T

~'

$Z
Q
;M

$5
20
.0
0

L
q
T

);2
$2
0.
00

$2
40
.0
0

LO
T

12
$2
0;
00

$2
40
.0
0.

LO
T

35
5

$'
i6
,0
0

~;
65
(J
,O
O

Lo
T

12
$1
0,
00

$'
1:
20
.0
0.

"

t9
T

36
5

$1
0.
00

'$
3
~
'6
!;
d
.b
O

t'O
T

12
$
2
0
~
O
,Q
;

$2
46
:0
0

l
e
t
T
"

4
:$
2
Q
:O
O

'$
8(
t;[
)o

t
e
lT

26
:$
20
,0
0

$5
20
,1
)0
:

u)
T

52
'$
::
W
.o
o

$i
;:0
40
.0
0'

Su
l:i

tl)
ta

l
S6
7,
5S
S;
ot
t

L
id
T

'~
$
il
;t
o
'O

$
6
0
,o
d

L
P
T

4
'$
2
Q
.Q
Q

$
8
Q
,O
b

$1
4

S
iZ
p
·p
g

$~
O
,O
O

L
O
T

"
t

$2
6.
00

,$
:U
i.
o
o

lo
r

1
$2
.(
uj
()

$
.
z
Q
.
o
Q

t
:
C
?
r

3~
$
~
()
9
:i
:l
9
:.
$~
,Q
Q
Q
;i
J;
O

£
O
J

Z
$'
lO
Q
~
oo

$
2
iJ
i:
tO
O

te
rr
,

2
$2
5.
00
,

$S
0.
00

:E
'd
gl
l'\
g:

~i
.'l'
,u
tf

15
ii

;
t
s
p

l3
'A
S
ft
&
iS
;S
~9
fE
!l
tr
r~

M
an
n
<
\'

~)
I;5
E
fA
$$
:s
hb
re
lfl
i'~
~M

w
m
$

~i
;lg
)n
g;

b,
pl
<
in
te
rs
:&
w
al
k:
iA
r3
'i¥

'1
:'6
1

"l
1l
0

B
A
$E

'fA
S
'K
S
:,S
ho
~U

.i:
l:eM

~i
:iI
'i;
;i

B
A
S
E
T
A
S
K
S
;$
'I;
I6
re
ljn
l;!
W
!a
rin
'il

D
il#
iJ
fn
g

a~
tti
i:f

.1
.6
3

:1
62

B
A
S
E
T
A
S
K
5:
sh
o
re
lin
eM
ar
in
a

D
et
ai
lin
g

"b
,:
pl
an
te
rs

16
4-

:,'~
ll5

16
6

S
A
sE
T
A
S
K
s:
lS
ho
re
lil
'le
M
O
lri
na

B
A
S
E
7
A
$
.K
S
:

"S
:tw

~
eJ
;n
~M
an
na

1l
A
$E
::r
A
$K

~:
'$
b,
o[
el
jn
e.1
\!
I!
lr
lfu
i

~E
tA
Sl
<S
tS
lt'
C
ir
el
in
e

iV
l:
al
il
ia

:S
fi
ru
hP
til
ilj
lig
,H
ed
ge
T
ri
m
m
in
g&
Pl
lih
te
rM

l,d
ttt
'e
l'l
al
'rc
e

~.
Sh
ru
b,
&
:h
ed
~,
tl
im
T
J:
Ii
rm

::
1
5
8
,

"l
W
.

.1
69
"

17
0,

8A
5E

T
A
S
K
S
;$
h'
Q
re
ljn
e'
M
ar
in
a

B
A
S
E
'T
A
S
K
5:
sh
dr
el
in
e.
M
ar
in
a

B
A
S
E
T
A
S
I<
S
:

:S
ho
re
Ji
rt
eM

ar
l\i
a

1
3
A
S
E
T
A
s
K
S
:

:S
fi
or
al
ill
eM

,,/
l(
lll

.S
nr
ub
'P
tU
nl
l'l
g;
H
ed
g!
!'T
rt
m
ri
'il
ng
S.
'P
fa
nt
etl
\tI
ai
nt
en
an
c!
'l'

Jb
,
pi
al
'lf
e~
:m
aj
nt
en
a,
nc
e(
jn
cl
ud
e~
Q
an
j(
s;
m
e'
H
im
s.
ie
~c
S

t7
~

1'
7)
:,

'1
.;
7
3
"

17
4

B
A
S
ET
A
SK

S:
Sl
1o
re
lln
er
,.,
ar
l(
la

6A
s£
'T
A
SK

S,
$l
1o
,tf
;!
lin
eM

at
in
ii

IM
SE
T
A
SK

S:
Sh
dr
.e
Q
ne
,M
ar
in
a,

B
A
S
ET
A
S
K
S
iS
nt
ire
liri
e
M
ar
in
a

'W
¢e
dl
le
t'l
lo
va
f,.
fn
sp
e:
tta
rl
d,
n~
m
ol
!!
'!'
:b
y'n
~n
d

a.
pf
~r
it
~r
s

i
7
S

i7
:e

;'

B
A
S
E
T
A
S
T
<
S
:'S
h.
or
el
in
E
!M

a~
il
)'"

J3
A
S'
E
T
A
SK

S:
.

5i
jO
~I
It
1i
iM
at
lo
a

'W
~f
le
m
ov
aH
[l
sp
ec
t"
'n
~r
re
m
ov
ei
bv
:h
1l
l;T
d

1
lo
;s
hj
;lJ
l:,
ije
ds
;,~

he
dg
~J
'C
iw
s

17
7

B
A
SE
TA

SK
S:
Sh
or
el
in
eM
ar
in
a

W
~E

!d
fl
ei
t!
i:
N
al
-l
ns
pm

.;
Jf
ic
tn
m
;:
p"
~
b\
I

ha
ri
d

,'t
,."
ba
re
:a
re
as
,

17
8

17
9

M
SE
T
A
S]
{S
;::
Sh
or
i!
li(
le
M
ar
in
a,

$A
SE
:l'
A
S!
<
$~
;5
hJ
;lr
el
jn
eM

ar
in
a,

W
ee
dR
em

~l
Ja
H
m
;p
~a
rl
dr
em

ov
~'
qV

ha
nd

d.
ri
[:
i~
ta
p(t
oc
ks
ea
w
al
@
'

18
0

;B
M
E
'TA
S
K
S
.i'
S
ho
re
li
neM
a~
ih
il·

W
ee
df
l¢
!T
1o
ya
l

;~
C
tI
i=
m
ld
aL
T
re
at
m
er
it
~
Ja
s;
.

ne
¢d
ed
}

e;
.g
to
un
dc
R
V
,e
r

1$
1

B
A
S!
"T
A
sK
S:
~S
ho
te
'in
eM
ar
in
a

W
ee
d
R
em

ov
al
~
ch
el
'i1
lc
ar
T
1'
ea
tl
'i1
ei
it
S
('
;;
s

ne
ec
lE
:1
dl

f.
pl
~r
ite
rs

1
1
:Q

'B
A
SE
TA

SK
S~
Sf
to
re
lir
re
.M
al
'ih
a

W
ee
d
R
em

ov
a)
"C
be
m
lc
aJ
T
re
at
IT
!e
lr
t.l
i(
,a
?f]
e~
ed
)'

g,
'$r
llh
be
ds

a'
nd
he
dg
e;
ro
\ij
s,

18
1

B
A
S
E
T
A
S
K
sl
S
O
O
re
lm
eM
ai
'if
ia

'W
ee
di
R
~m

Q
\l<
iI~
tl
1e
rr
ij
ca
lt
re
a~
m
,l!
nt
s(a
s
rr
ee
de
dl

I1
.Q
ar
ea
re
a

18
4

18
5.

B
A
sE
T
A
sl
<
5:
:S
bo
re
lin
eM
ar
in
a

B
A
:s
E
tA
s
I<
.S
:

~
Q
'd
.e
lT
$f
tq
~

W
~e
dR
er
nO

V
<
lI-Q
te
m
i!
:'a
r)
're
;3
tm
en
ts

(a
s
ne
ei
:l
¢d
J

i.'
fi
ar
ds
ca
pea
re
as

W
ee
df
te
m
Q
~l
·t
tje
t:t
1i
ca
ll'
~a
tr
(i
e.
nt
S

[a
s
i:t
eM

ed
l

j••
de
co
n'
lp
os
ed
gi
ar
tit
e
ar
ea
s.

W
ee
d
ft
er
T
lo
va
l-
th
em

ll;
3I
T
re
at
i'n
en
tS
[a
$
ne
ed
ed
),

k.
ro
ad
w
ay
s&
;p
ar
ki
ng
to
tS

lrr
ig
at
io
rf
SV

St
em
M
an
a'
ge
m
en
t

a.
,'a
dJ
us
til
l.l
to
m
at
ic
ir
rj
ga
t'Q

n'
~Y

~~
!l
m

lj
+
ri
~a
ti
on
S
y~
e.
mM
im
:;
!g
em

er
lt

b.
.,'~
tr
tr
ol
le
rq
cli
rig
$(

SV
~J
Tl
ol
'er
at
io
ira

Irn
~~
ct
f(l
tlS
'

ap
pr
ox
im
at
e
nu
m
oe
ro
fS
ta
ti
on
s;
·1
:L
5_

,If
rig
at
lp
nS

ys
te
.m
~n
ag
e:
l'r
ie
iT
t

ai
ad
Ju
st
ar
ts
.a
nd
.t
le
an
n6
.z
iJ
es
'¢
fs
:p
nn
kr
~
i'h
ii
it
ds
·W

it
h.
3f
4"

or
ia
~r
l1
le
ts
,

'

rr
fi
ge
tio
n'
Sy
st
em

M
al
la
~e
iT
ie
ht



19
:~

19
4

,1
95
"

'B
A
S
it
A
S
t$
:'G

6I
tl
er
t'S
hq
fe

BA
SE

;T
~j
(S
:
'G
ol
de
n
Sh
or
e

·~
A
SH

A
SI
(S
~G

ol
de
ns
hl
Jr
'e

F.
i!
!r
tn
lia
tio
nI
Su
ff
ai
:ie
A
pP
lI
~i
ol
i)
'

b;
:b
e'&

'
LP

T
4

S
2
.Q
;O
P
,
$8
9;
09

lo
f

Z
6

$1
\to
o

:,
$
2
e
;Q
:P
P

Wj
~6

$1
Q
:0
j)

:$
}6
0:
1l
1J
:

LO
r

36
5

'$
14
:0
0

'$
5;
11
0:
00

LO
T

36
5'

$1
..4
:5
0

:$
S
;Z
92
:!
lO

tO
T

12
$1
9.
0,
0

st
ii
i;
oo

t
a
T

12
.$
'E
!.
60

:$
2
'2
$
:0
0
:

~:
qf

1,
2

~(
W
O

$i
!4
0.
P
O

~Q
T

12
$,
18
:0
0

$2
16
.0
0:

[O
T

'
2:
6

$2
0.
00

,$
5~
(t
O
O

~O
:T

~9
$M

,O
Q
'

$S
9t
J.
Q
O

(p
t

2
:6

'S
l(
L
od

$:
Z
~
(jj
jQ

~O
T

~!l
'$
:I
$,
oq

$
-$
.S
'S
.Q
O
'

(t
iT

1
.

6
$i
S.
O
O

$3
'9
0~
O
O

LO
T

'6
S
1:
S
.o
iJ

$9
0~
0l
'l

lO
T

2£
$1
5.
0(
}

$3
90
;0
0

L
O
T

i
f
)

$1
0,
\)
0

$
2
5
C
l;
\m

L
O
T
'

26
$1
0.
0(
1

Si
60
;{
)()

LO
T.

,1
2

$:
1-
0.
0.
0

$1
.2
0.
00

lQ
T

12
'$
1
0
&
1
'0

$
;J
.Z
O
:O
O

~O
T

I;
$1
0.
00

$:
60
.0
0

LO
T

6
$1
0.
00

,$
£0
,0
0

LO
T

'32
'$
iG
_O

O
$1
20
.0
0

l
o
t

12
$3
:0
;0
0

$l
il(
l'.
Q
O

l
o
t

12
:$
lt
:}
;(
ip
,

S
;U
:o
;(
)O

t
O
T

12
'S
iQ
.O
l:
i

$)
f2
0.
f,
l(
J

\'O
T

U
~2
0,
O
O

$
2
4
1
1
1
.0
0

LO
T

·1
2

$2
0'
;0
0

$2
40
.0
0

L
'<
H
'

12
$
2
Q
,P
O

$M
O
.o
O

W
I'

ii
$i
~j
',l
C
i

$1
$.
0,
00

h9
t

)2
$1
5.
00

$l
S0
~O

O

LO
T

12
,$
15
.0
0

$1
80
':0
0

L
a
f

:1
:0
4

$~
P.
Q
O

$l
;Q
4P
.O
O

t
o
t

2
(1
':
'$
10
;9
9

$Z
6Q

.j
)(
)

LQ
J

2~
,$
';!
:o
:6
Q

$2
.(
10
.0
1)

LO
T

)2
,

$
1
0
;Q
fl

$l
},
O
.D
O

lO
T

4
,

$
1
.5
;U
O

$6
0.
00

LO
T

,1
2:

$1
5,
00

$i
80
,0
0

su
bt
6i
:a
l

$
2
;!
IA
S
9
.5
iJ

R
li
kl
ng

;;I
.
$h
n.
!b
:~
~&

ii!
,!
i;1
g~
'{
'9
W
S

i~
6

aA
st
tA
S
K
S
:!
3'
oi
de
rr
S
ho
,e

R
a'
kl
hg
:

I:
t.g
ro
un
dc
ov
er
&
pl
~f
)t
~r
s

l!1
t

19
$:

gA
.s
£'
tA
5k
S:
:?
5:
.Q
(r
i~
.~
tio
re

l'l
.A
$e
.t~
~G

or
de
nS
fr
or
e

ti;
ls
ly
.to
rt
~a
ir
Je
r:
;1
';iR
~\
l.s
eD
ls
pp
$?
J:

'1
;r
n$
pe
ct
ed
>!
!ri
ip
~i
ed
,
~~
f;i
eg
{i
jh
¢~
#p
l;l
¢e
:d
,lid
s:~

~¢
l!l
re
di

ar
l'd
r¢
fij
~~
di
sp
ps
e,
ar
if
f"m

e

1
!3
9
.

'e
A
S
:E
:T
A
S
K
S
:

c1
ol
tia
:J
,S
ho
te

U~
r~
,tl
'e
br
i~
.R
¢m

ov
al
'

;a
,
l(t
t¢
r'a
m
i
[)
eb
ff
sR
em

ov
al

2,
00

20
1

B
A
$~
'T
A
$K

S
,G

ol
de
nS
hb
te
.

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

5~G
ol
de
ns
hO

li!
B
A
$t
fA
S
K
$i$
ol
de
n~
h~
~e

:'5
'W
e~
pl
l1
g'

s.
ha
~d
sta
pe
s

z
Q

3
j~
A
s£
tA
S
I<
S
<

G
ol
de
n'
S
.l1
cl
T
l~

Sw
ee
pi
ng

C
1
.:s
ta
itw

ay
s(
tm
:"
m
E
!n
ad
~l

20
4'

t
O
$

B
l'S
~,
:tA

S
t<
s:
!3
'o
ld
en
Sl
)o
re

lJ
A
S
E
:T
A
S
!<
S
:

C
:;
'Q
ld
e.
il
Q
tl
ji
e.

w
;ls
tii
llg
&
:s
te
am

,C
le
al
l"
lll
g

a,
'ha

nf
s!=

lIt!
~,

1
P

a
:

aA
SH

A
SK

Sz
G
o.
lc
fe
nS
ht
ir
,e
,

W
as
h]
ng
&
;S
te
am

,(:
Ie
ar
\ln
g

b,
.$
Iir
v,
ta
V
S

2:
07

B
A
S
H
A
S
K
S
:
G
'O
lc
fe
n
S
h
d
re

M
ia
:s
1'
)i
ng
,'8
.;~
m
t;l
ea
ni
J1
g'

c.
pl
ci
lic
ta
br
ep
ad
s

20
R

B
A
S
8T
A
S
K
s:
G
ol
!f
er
iS
hC
lr
e

E
d
g
m
g

a,
tU
rf

20
S

SA
Sf
T
A
Sl
';S
:G
'o
hJ
en
:S
ho
re
'

E
dg
hi
g'

b,
pl
an
te
rs
o&

,:w
,a
lk
w
ay
s

2
:
t
O

aA
SE
'IA

SK
S:

$c
ild
en
Sh
qr
e

D
et
ai
lin
g

:a
,l
ur
f

21
1

S
A
S
E
TA

sK
S
~G

O
ld
ei
(5
n6
.~

D
et
ai
lin
g

p.
pl
an
te
rs
,

21
2:

21
3'
,

'B
A
S
E
;T
A
S
I<
S
:G
'O
ld
er
i~
hb
re

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

SiG
d[
~e
nS
hO

te

Sh
ru
b
F'
r:
un
ih
g.
H
ed
ge
T
ri
m
m
in
g&

P;
la
nt
er
M
af
ri
~e
na
nc
e

a;
Sh
ru
b/
?;
.'h
ed
ge
'tt
ir
;m
ri
IJ
jg

21
4

21
5

,B
A
sE
TA

S
K
S
':'G
Q
ld
en
5~
fe

B
A
S
E'T
A
sK
s:
'G
'o
ld
en
;5
ho
re
,

s
h
ru
bP
:r
uf
lin
g.
,H
!a
~i
te
,T
ff
Ir
tm
in
g8
l,P
:la
fl
t;<
,!r

M
ai
r)
te
na
J;
1c
e

b.
pl
!l!
'lt
er
'
m
~i
nt
er
ia
I\
c:
e(I
n
du
d1
!i
fb
ap
ks
,ir
)e
di
;m
5,
'e
k)

:2
1
.6

B
A
SE
.T
A
S,
I(
,S
:G
oJ
li'
en
SI
)l
)r
e,

\N
~
eq
R
em

~b
l,r
L
S.
p~
an
d

re
l1
1o
ve
by
h~
ri
cl

a,
pl
ar
ite
rs
:

i11
'!
iI
\$
E
T
A
sl
<
S
:

G
61
c\
en$
hq
r~

W
ee
d
R
em

c:
i0
lH
I¥
.!~
tf
an
cl
re
m
oi
!e
t:l
vh
iil
riC

i
b.

sh
ru
b
be
ds
an
dh
el
:lg
ef
uw

s

2~
$-

B
A
S
E
T
A
S
l<
5:
G
ol
de
n'
$h
or
¢;

W
~
e
dR
el
nQ

W
I-
lr
is
pe
ct
llr
id
re
m
oV

e'b
Y
ha
nd

c;
ba
te
at
€<
i~

21
9

B
A
S
tT
A
S
K
5:

G
ol
de
ilS
hw

e

W
ee
d
R
em

o\
ia
H
ri
~l
le
ct
:a
nd

re
m
ov
eb
yh
an
ci

----
d.

rl
p~
ra
p{
t~
k:
;e
aw
al
[s
)

2~
O;
'

B
A
S
E
'T
A
S
K
S
::G
O
Id
eh
Sh
ot
ei

W
ee
dJ
l.e
m
ov
ah
C
h,
;,m

jl;
ill
T
n;
~;
ttm

en
b;
(a
SI
1~
c1
ad
)

~.
pl
an
te
:r
s

2Z
i

tit
M
si
'A
5k
$~
i3
Q
llf
~n
'S
:h
q~
e

B
A
$~
T
A
SJ
~$
:;G

()
ld
e!
is
t\o
te
i,

W
ee
cl
'R
em

(l
V
ilf
::(
'h
er
ni
ca
l,T
r

ea
tm
en
tS
c{
as
:u
!1
l;l
de
P}

'L
sh
iv
b:
be
Cl
S~
!K
l

h~
dg
ei
ri
.J
W
s

:Z
~

IJ
A
SE
?T
A
S~
,G
6l
de
n;
Sh
6l
'e

W
ee
dR
em

ov
al
·Q
he
rr
iit
aI
T
$t
~i
1~
s(
a~

ri
E
!¢
d~
l

g.
ba
re
ai
el
l

22
4

B
A
S
E
T
lI
S
K
s:G
ol
de
n:
Sh
or
e

w
ee
dR
em

oV
i!
I-
'~
l:i
em

Jc
aI
T
re
at
m
el
1t
s(
as

he
¢d
eq
)

h,
ha
rd
se
ap
ea
re
as

0
'il

LS
,

Q
A
sr
T
A
Sl
<$
:(
:io
it:
l,e
nS
ho
re

W
ee
cl
Re
ri1
pv
ar
-O
he
in
iQ
lrT

re
at
~n
ts(
as
tie
~d
ed
)

i:
rd
ad
w
ay
s&
p'
at
ki
ng
io
ts

2
!
2
7

2l
li'



'z
3.
2.
J6
AS

tJ
¥K

$:
:$
tre
ef
L3
l:i
!;l
:sc
IiJ
j¢
·

·.~
~.
Ii:
lA
~t
~:

:$
t~
ee
tl;
a~
p.
e

23
~
1a
~N

ig
rA
SK

~i
9t
r¢
e1
:l,
;a
rid
~a
pe
'

¢l
~r
~n
te
tr
~P
rt
rl
W
ng
;T
i~
~s
uP

P
Q
~
?
to
U
qi
b:
R
$1
1d
i,
t.
ii
t

c
a
.iD
Sp
ed
io
no
ft
re
es
:

L
O
T

~1
2

$
2
(k
o
o

li
JT

4
:

S
5
0
'.t
ib

Ll
:!T
'

It
$5
g;
pO

JO
T

.1
$
5
1
'1
.'0
0
.

LO
T

j
$
S
O
X
lO

lO
T

4
.$
2
.'%

);
0
0
·

lO
T

:1
$
:1
.0
0
\0
0
.

Lo
r

z/
t

$.
2d
;~
;

k
O
T

16
$;
2(
):
!J
O

LO
T

.;i
~'.

$
2
!?
;O
Q

L
'O
T
'

26
$2
5;
00

LO
T

S
2

$3
(tO

Q
.

L
O
T

1
2
:6

$Z
Sl
l\)

Lo
f

i
s

:$
2$
.6
0

ed
t

;L
2

$2
5:
00

lO
1

'
2
,
!
:
>

$2
5;
O
U

lP
T

26
$2
0;
00

LO
T

26
$2
0.
00

LO
T

..
29

$
iO

,!
)I

;I

L
O
T

J~
.

:$
20
;0
0

T
b
'r

12
:$
20
)jD

L
o
.
T

'6
·

$2
0,
01
)

Lo
t

6.
$2
0.
00

lO
T

6
$2
.0
,0
0

LO
T

6
:$
20
,0
1}

ttlT
6:

·$
20
.0
0

1.
.0
1

6"
.$
20
,0
0

(P
i"

26
;$
:3
Q
..
Q
o

~'(
jT

26
$3
q;
(j(
) -

LO
T
I2

6
.$
3
0
J:
1
O

L
o
r
Ij

i
$3
0.
00

-.r
--

l.q
r

12
$3
Q
.O
'O

to
T

t
6

$2
tl.
O
O

ta
r

;i
~

.$
2
.o
,Q
O

tb
r

.2
5

~O
;O
[1

t
o
T

26
~
20
.Q
[}

le
o
r

1
2
:

$~
ttO

O
L
O
T

4
;:

$3
pJ
'O

[O
T

26
.$
30
;0
0

cr
ea
r.
an
ce
T
t~
¢.
pt
!i
"j
r:
rg
;t
re
es
.!
tP
P
ot
t;

&
.M

m
b
'R
l!
n
1
Q
.V
aI
b,
.P
ar
id
ar
ea
5a
'M
'w
ad
W
ay
s(
as

ri
ee
'd
ed
or
:"
¥t
ir
ne
sp
er
ye
a(
r.

23
4:
1
'B
AS

PA
SK

S:
;$
tr
ee
t.U

in
dS
ca
pi
'f

2.
35
1

aA
sE
T
A
SK

S~
Si
re
et
ia
nd
sc
a~
.

cr
ea
ra
ri
te
T
l'e
i:!
Pr
(J
lii
ng
~T
re
e
s,
!P
pb
rt
f
&
ll
rr
tb
8.
em

ov
al
...:

C,
,S
i$
.n
ag
e·
de
at
an
te
'(i
ls
,h
ee
de
do
rm
lo
im
um

,p
f'4
.f
lm
es
M
r

.
ye
ar
t

.

lit
I

J:
t,/
~S
E
'T
A
E
i[
(~
is
tr
ee
tL
an
d~
ap
e

~~
fi
'la
A
SE
r:
A
Sk
$:
$t
("
ee
tb
l'l
q$
pa
pe
.

de
ar
an
.c
e
tr
:e
e~
t'U

ri
ln
g;
T
re
eS
uP
PQ

rt
·/
i'.
:ti
rn
!.
rR
em

oJ
iE
!l

i:I
,~
an
gl
;!r
r~
ffi
Q
\i.
ill
S:
.

2$
9I
BA

S.
E'
TA

SK
S;
St
re
et

la
nd
sc
ap
e

.2
38
'1

e~
E'
J:A

SK
5r
SU

ee
tta
rid
¢a
pe
'

'C
le
ar
an
te
ir
ee
:P
n~
rt
il
lg
>
tr
.E
le
S
up
pl
:l
d:
;

~'
lli
nl
l·
R
en
·\
()
lI
al
.

e.
jjr
ok
en
Jl
rn
br
ef
uc
M
i.l
s

24
0
I

.B
;t
..S
nA

sK
S
t.'
S
tr
ee
tl
ah
dS
ca
jiE
i·.
.

F
Il
r1
;i
lf
za
l:
\o
ll
·(
su
r!
"c
;:
ff
ll
p
ll
ea

n
o
n).

a,
pi
ad
S

2
.4
2
.1

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

S;
:S
tr
ee
tL
ah
dS
ca
pe
;

2.
41
1

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

Sf
St
fe
et
L
.a
hd
5c
ap
e'

24
31

B
A
SE
T
A
S~
::S
tr
ee
i:L
al
ir
l~
cf
;l
pe
.

24
4I
I3
A
sE
t~
I(5
;·S
tre
et
·ta
l1
dS
ca
pe

"F
er
j;U

lz
li:
09
l'i
'(s
(i
rf
ai
::
e,
1l
,p
P
ll
ea
,t
it
il
iT

.e
,t
r:
el
ll
>
:

:i4
5·
IB
A
SE
~f
A
si<

S;
$t
re
.e
~

la
nd
ga
pe

.

R
lik
in
g

a.
Sf
lt!
ib
bc
ii$
&n

e
d
g
e
:/
:p
w
,s

:!4
iS
"I
BA

s~
tA
SK

s!
Iii
~t
i!'
¢t

llU
:lI
:1
sc
ap
~

R
ak
ilJ
g

·b
.g
ro
lJn
d@

"'f
!f&

pl
an
te
rs

24
71
8A

SE
T
A
SK

S:
'S
tr
eE
tla
!1
dl
ic
ap
e

U
tte
r
&
O
eb
'rl
s·
.R
em

ov
al

a.
U
tt~
.~
nd

D
.e
Pr
i~
:R
em

~l
V
al
'

24
8

.B
A
$l
.!T

A
Sl
<S
~$
t~
et

ta
nd
$c
~p
E!

2
4
$
;

:e
A
SI
iT
A
5K

S~
'S
tr
ee
tl.a
od
.:S
pa
p~

S~
fil
ng
.

a.
in
at
~e
#i
bJ
E!
p
lo
tS
,~r
o
.a
rt
w
ay
S
:

t5
o.
IB
t>
5~
TA

5t
<.
s~
jS
~e
t

IJ
l:n
ds
.C
;l~

2.
:~
1I
aA
$E
cT
A
$I
{S
:.'
S:
t(e
et

ta
M
sq
ip
e

.t
slI
BA

Se
:rA

SK
S:
St
re
et

L
an
ds
ca
pe

W
a~
hi
ng
&
St
:e
am

'<
:le
M
'll
1g
:

'1
l';
$t
ai
r'
W
ay
s

l5
4l
BA

St
tA
SK

s:S
tre
et
la
nd
sc
ap
e

2E
;3
·IB

A
SE
·T
A
SK

S:
St
re
et

La
tid
stl
lp
e.

2
5
5
0
1

'B
A
S6
T
A
s.
ks
::S
tr
ee
t:l
.a
rl
ri
sc
:a
pe

gl
i;I
BA

si:
\t~
kS
:

.s:
tre
et
~n
jj~
c:
ap
E!

E
d
g
in
g
;

b,
pl
ar
it
er
s&
w
li
lk
w
ay
s

~7
·1

~A
5E
T~
!5
:S
:tr
~J
l~
nt
Js
ca
pe

(1~
lIir
ig

a;
.p
la
nt
er
s'

2$
8.
1

'
tl
M
iO
'T
A
S
K
S
:5t
re
.etl
aJ
id
sc
ap
e

Sh
ru
b
P
fu
rU
n
g
,H
ec
fg
eT
ilm

m
fli
g&

P!
al
itE
!f
M
ai
nt
en
at
rc
e

a;
,.:
:S
hr
ub
<8
i..
he
dg
eJ
ri
m
ming
'

$h
ru
b
Pr
til
'li
iij
j.
H
:e
dg
E!
Tr
lm
m
in
g&

Pl
ah
t¢
rM

<i
in
te
l1
'a
rn
:e.

b,
ph
m
~e
rm
al
nt
en
an
~e
:(
fn
cl
u.
de
s
ba
nk
s"
,.m

ed
;ia
[l
s"
e4
:,c
}

W
ee
rl
..R
em

ov
al
"[
ns
pe
(:
t·
an
d:
re
m
Q
ve
.b
yh
an
o·

a.
gr
{)\
m
dc
qll
~i
'

W
ee
dl
le
m
ov
aH
l;I
sp
ec
ta
pc
l

re
m
ov
e
bv
ha
nd

W
ee
iil
ll.
em

oV
al
-l
ns
ile
C
fl
ln
di
em

ol
le
~M

fu
:I
'

b.
pl
an
te
rs

(;'
,.s
hr
tib
be
ds
ar
id

he
dg
er
oW

s
W
ee
d.
R
em

i)
lla
hl
ns
fi
e¢
t1
in
df
ei
tio
ve
bY

·h
ar
rd

'd
..
ba
re
-a
re
as

W
e
e
d!
te
mo
va
l;l
hs
pe
ct
-a
nd
re
m
6i
re
by
'b
ii
rt
d

Je
o
ro
<l
tlw

ay
s,
&p

ar
!<
in
g'
lq
~

W
ee
d
R
em

ov
al
·-
'C
he
m
rc
:a
IT
re
at
m
en
ts
la
sh
ee
de
d'
l

13
;.
gr
C!
un
~c
;o
ye
r"

W
ee
dR
.e
m
ol
la
l.-
C
he
rr
.it
ea
iT
re
at
m
en
ts
.(
a
S
l'I
e
e
d
e
d
)·

n.
pl
an
i.e
tsc

W
ee
i:J
·R
em

oy
aj
.-C

he
Tl
lii
:a
lT
re
at
rn
eJ
lts
.{
;l~
'n
ee
l:j
l¢
)

kS
h[
)jb
.b
ed
sa
rrd

h
e
d
g
e
ro
w
s·

W
ee
;c
!:R

em
I'J
Y
ill
~C

he
tri
)1
:a
rt
re
il
tm
el
l!
:S
{a
s·
ne
ed
ed
.j

j;b
ar
ea
re
a

W
ee
dR
ilm

ov
ar
~C

bt
im
rc
ar
rr
e<
¢m

e'
n1
:$
(a
$>
n~
~d
ed
)

k,
ha
ro
sd
ijj
:e
ar
ea
s

W
ee
dR
em

ov
;a
I-
C
hE
iiT
ir
~I
.T
re
at
in
en
ts
{a
sn
ee
de
dl

m
.t
oa
dw

ay
s
&
Pi
ltk
in
gl
ot
s

Irr
ig
at
lo
n5
yS
te
m
'M
an
ag
eT
lle
T1
t

a,
lld
Ji
Js
ta
ut
Q
m
at
l(
:lr
ri
ga
t!
ol
l~
te
tl'
J

lrr
i~
at
fo
ns
vs
ttl
m

M
an
ag
em

en
t

b.
.c
pn
tro
lle
r:£
yd
in
g&

sy
s1
:~
Ill
.p
pe
ra
#9
rIa
lll
l~
I'~
Q
hS

<1
pp
fO
xi
rn
a~
nL
Ji
tih
¢t
ilf
$'
ijf
ic
i]
]s
:'l
O
P.

25
~
I

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

S:
.S
tl'
ee
tf
;a
ri
dS
l:a
pi
;:

$i
4b
):
lO

$
2
.0
0
::
0
0

'$
to
O
,o
g·

$5
9.0

0
$5
0;
00

$
;r
,,
't
lt
lo
:o
o

:$
2
0
'(
1
\0
0

S5
(l
(}
Jl
p



2:
70
1'
S
A
sE
T
A
$K

S
:'$
O
U
th
S
hQ

fE
dj
ju
nt
tll'f
.i
m
p

cl
er
ft
ilr
i~
:t:
re
E
d!
q]
rl
ih
g;
T
j'e
eS
up
l'O

i1
:,/
Ii
lim

b'
R
em

t1
va
l;

··~
.tJ
¢~
~~
r-l
'!¢
iiS
.·p
fq
~i
!;l
<¥
pu
pl
i!l
j"
~V

es
i~
~~
l;k
;V
ill
ve
s'~
<l
Tl
~·

.
sp
dn
li:
le
rlr
t1
et
S
!s
cr
ee
hs

L
Q
t

S!
;[b
t~
1

;$
'2
~~
$"
pp

:1
;:
2

$1
5'
;£
)p
.

$i
sO

:Q
(j

1~
..

$:
25
:0
1)

sa
oj
).
O
Q

I
:$
25
,0
0

;$
,5
0;
{)
O

i
$2
5;
00

$t
M
o

,1
'$
2:
5,
00

$i
li,
O
(l

M
,

$~
Sb
;(j
Q
~

$~
;7
S
D
~
O
O

z
$
2
;$
0
.0
0
,

S
~
()
(J
"O
O

:1
:$
S
O
(}
;(
lt:
r

$5
00
;0
0

'1
$5
00
;0
0

,$
50
0.
00

2.
,$
5
0
:;
0
0
'

$
io
o
:O
O

A.
$,
SQ

.®
$
ip
Q
.o
i;
J'

;2
:6

$,
1'
iJ
.P
Q

$2
61
):{
j(j

2
;
6

$t
i'i
.a
Q

$3
9Q

:O
O

12
$
1
,;
;,
P
O

$l
&
L
O
O

73
0

$1
0.
00

$'
7;
:3
00
,0
0

S:
6~

·$
2
'O
.O
Q

s7
;3
P
o
:.
o
b
c

~
Z

$1
.5
,0
0

$1
80
_p
O

b,
'S
i5
.O
Q
'

$~
lS
0J
jO

~~
,$
2$
J)
O

$;
10
0;
00

39
,$1

5j}
O

$5
8S

~O
O

39
'$
15
.0
0.

$5
85
;0
0

i2
'..
:$
ai
:lo

$l
@
J:
i!:
i

1
2

:$
15
.0
0

$1
80
,0
0

i2
;$
15
,0
0

$
1
.8
(:
),
0
0

26
$1
0.
00

$2
60
~
O
O

26
$1
0;
00

$1
60
.U
O
'

2:
6
,

:$
1O

;O
Q

$2
60
.0
0

G
'

,$
10
,0
0

'$
$(
1;
00

6
-

$1
0J
JQ

$E
;o
.(
ib

6
$1
0.
0q

$6
0.
00

6
,

'$
.)
,Q
,O
O

$
l;i
t!
.O
Q

I
i

$i
(:
i.
pO

$1
~t
j;(
10

1:
2

$
:
l
o
r
o

$'
12
0:
00

6'
$1
0,
00

,.
$
o
ro
.O
Q

1
2

$
2
n
;!
)p

$
2
.4
0
;0
0
:

'
1
2

$
1
0
;Q
O

$
2
4
]:
1
,0
0

;1
.2
,

$
j,
O
;O
p

$1
20
.0
q

';1
2

$'
1S
:0
0

g$
O
,Q
O

-.-
~2

<1
.$
15
:(l
O

I
~i
'8
b.
bb

:a
.
fO
$p
~c
tll
:!D

\a
ftt
;li
!~

t~
T

21
11

B
A
SE
T
A
SK

S:
SO

iJ
tl\
Sh
C
te
U
iu
:«
i:i
tiR
am

p

2
7
2
1
B
A
S
E
T
A
s
K
s
1

S
o
u
th
sh
p
t.
a
tl;
u
m
:;
nR
am

p
:

,C
le
at
ii
n
te
·T
i-
¢
¢
·~
n
lr
\j
ri
g
,'·
T
te
;a
S
u
A
A
/;
Ir
tr
&
'll
in
&
~
R
em

9
It
al
.

b.
'P
"l
rk
~w

e.
sa
nd

ro
ad
W
l'l
Y
$i
as
;{
l~
.e
dt
1!
:1
pr
:4
;t\
r"
l!
~s

pe
i::
¥~
an

LO
T

~t
~,
1~J

jtA
sl<

$.
:
St
Ju
~h
Sh
9~
t!l
un
:c
1'
il
lim

'l:
p

C
i~
ar
an
c.
eT
.h
:!
e'
Pt
ur
iin
g,
'T
.r
:e
eS
iJ
pP
Q
I?
i~
,·
8;
't.
f!
nb
;i
t¢
i:
nq
\l
a:
J

C
.'
cS
ig
~l
lg
e:
12
'e
ai
<i
l1
ce
f~
n~
f#
~d
"o
rm
jh
tri
Ji
'it
ri'
9f
4t
irf
u;
!~
p'
er

'y
ea
r)

L
O
T
'

2
'1
4
'1
B
M
ET
M
I';
S
:$
ou
~S

h'
Q
re
ut
ir
u:
l:
iR
am

p
tl$
fc
i.,
~J
m
.i;
Ji
r'i
iii
:in
g;
T
re
es
up
pp
l't
",
&
U
m
b~
¢r
l:l
ov
aJ
.

•
d,
H
ai
'lg
er

i"
'E
!r
rlt
iii
al
s

L
O
T

~j
isl

6A
SE
T
A
sK
S:
!j
.o
ut
i'lS
ho
re
lii
iin
i:h
R
am

,p
'C
le
ar
an
!;
et
rg
!H
~r
un
il1
gj
rr
ee
Sl
JP
po
it;
.&

lii
li.
lf
R
i;!
m
ov
al
'

.,e
ii!
ro
ke
n:
[ii
rib
te
m
oy
ai
s

[p
I'

27
91
~6
i\S
E
T
A
SK

S:
sd
u
tI
ls
h
o
re
L
a
u
ild
,.R
a
m
p
'.

M
ow

fn
g{
.(}
;6
1$
q,
fr.
)

a;
}1
'l9
W
i~
g"

tQ
t

m
1
IiA

5E
TA

5I
::S
iS
ou
th
S
ho
r:
e·
t;
au
ni
l1
fla
til
p

V
er
t1
l:
lt
tM
ti
W
in
g

a.
.v
er
llc
ut
m
oW

ltl
g

to
r

21
S:
1
B
A
SE
T
A
S
K
s
:'S
:o
\.l
tn
Sh
or
e;
l.'
;lu
tI
¢h
R
am

p
A
er
i:f
i~
tj~
n

a,
,d
ee
p
tq
re
'&
:~
qe
:d
r~
$

lO
T

27
91

B
A
S
ET
t;S
K
'$
:s
b
u
th
~
sh
C
l~
l:
.a
u
n
t;
Ii
R
am

p
.

A
e.
rif
i~
at
lo
n

h.
'sp
ik
e!
st
(a
tte
r/
!;
lic
e

(O
T

ta
o
1
.a
A
SE
tA
5R
S;
56
iJ
'c
h$
'h
O
ie
:t.
a)
jn
~bR
am

p
F
ei
1
:J
1
iz
at
iO
h
':{
S
ii
rf
.J
:t
e

A
p
p
lj
2
at
lb
i1
}
~

a
.tu

rf
L
o
t

Z
'B
il
E
lA
S
E
.T
A
SK

S:
So
u:
'tt
iS
hQ

fe
't:
~q
rl
thR
am

p
F
e-
:t
i1
fi
at
it
:m
!{

S
iJr
fu
te
A
pp
llc
at
ic
n)
'

b"
lie
d~

I.
:b
T

28
21

B
A
SE
rA
SK

S;
$(
)tj
~S
ho
li:

la
ur
n:
hR
am

p
R
ak
in
g

a,
S
hr
ub
b¢
ds
:&
f1
ed
ge
(o
,w
5

Lo
t

28
3J

BA
SI
2T
A
SK

S;
SC

iu
th
sn
ot
i!
·t
ai
J'
ri
cn
R
aI
T
lP

2
:8
4
1B

A
sE
T
A
$K

s;
50
ut
h$
fw
r;
ei
.a
um

::h
:~
am

p

R
oi
ld
ng

'b
,
gE
ou
nd
qJ
V
er
&
.p
lim

te
.~

C
P
T

LO
T

1.
85
1
BA

.$
Et
~k
:S
:'5
9u
1:
b:
Sh
lJr
i!L

au
ll~
Ra
m
p

ka
la
t'l
l

c.
.q
eC
O
rl
1p
cs
<!
.c
1

gr
an
ite

<i
fe
as
.&
ba
re
.a
re
as

L
o
r

28
61

a'
$E
T
A
Sk
S:
So
tit
ll$
ho
re
La
un
l'l
l~
a'm

p

:tr
as
n.
C
on
t.l
ln
er
§.
~
~'
ef
uS
el
)l
~p
bs
al

.~
.1
n.
~p
ej
jte
4i
~r
ilp
l:i
E!
d,
de
~b
¢C
li!
l!l
er
s,·
~~
h~
li:
ed
,Ji
d~
s~
rw
,

aj
id

re
fu
se
di
sp
bs
ed

df
fls
lte

40
T

28
71

E
lA
S
E
T
A
s,
K
s:
S
cu
th
S
hp
re!;
a1
1l
1C
hR
am

p

lit
te
l'
i&
D
eb
ris

R
em

dv
al

a,
'li
tte
f'a
ri
d
O
eb
ds
Re
m
ov
al

[
;
0
1

28
81

B
A
S£
T
A
SK

S~S
oi
lth
Sh
jjr
e

La
ii(
u:
n'
f!a
'iT
\p

'S
w
ee
pi
ri
g

a.
;h
ar
d)
;c
aP
e$

LQ
T

"
28
91

B
A
S
ET
A
SK

S:.
So
iJ
th
St
io
re
lin
.ln
l:h
'.R
ar
np

W
as
hl
ng
&
.S
te
am

·C
le
an
in
g

'a;
lla
rd
SC

a~
!

to
r

29
0

1
i!
,A
SE
T
J\
5K

S:S
ou
th

Sh
or
e
lil
un
ci
lR
am

p

W
<i
Sh
ln
g&

St
ea
m
,tJ
el
ln
ln
g

~,
E'
Jc
ni
C
ta
hf
e,
pa
d~

L
O
T

29
1I
El
A
~t
A
S~
$!

'S
qU

:tl
\'S
np
re
t:
.!
u
n
ch
it
i;
,I
7
Il
P

t!
.d
gj
l'l
g,

a,
tu
rf

LO
T

i9
21

B
A
S
.E
T
A
S
K
S
:S
oU

$S
F
io
re4
iu
'i'
!c
Il
R
am

p

Q
et
ai
ltl
lg

-a
,
t~
if

L
O
T

t9
3'
1
B
A
S
E
T
A
S
l<
S
:S
:P
U
th
$f
io
rela
U
ri
ch
R
ar
np

D
ec
ti
if
fi
l'i
g

b,
pl
ai
ite
ts'

L
O
T

2
5
1
4
1B
A
SE
T
A
SK

S:
Sb
ut
hS
ho
re
U
iu
nt
fi
R
am

p

Sh
ttj
\:l
E
ru
ni
ng
;t!
ed
M
T
nr
rir
ni
hg
&
,P
la
r'l
te
fM

;;i
1i
te
na
ht
er
.'

.ii
;,S
hr
ob
.&

fie
dg
e't
dm

m
iri
g

L
O
T

29
5
I
ff
A
SE
T
A
SK

S:
So
ut
hS
liO

re
La
un
ch
R
a:
m
p

.S
hr
ub
Pr
on
iiT
g;
H
ed
g~
T
ri
m
:r
tll
ng
&
P'
Ja
nt
er
llA

al
J'1
te
na
hc
e

b,
pt
an
te
rrt
l~
i,.
,te
na
.n
ce
lin
di
ld
Ei
S
ba
hk
s,
.m
l'l
dl
~n
s;
et
c;
,)

W
I"

29
61

i!
A
sE
l'A

SK
'S
:S
du
th
sh
pr
e
la
ur
w
hR
ar
nP

W
e
e
dR
e:
rt
lP
v
;l
1
4
o
$
tl
l!
'C
ta
n
dre
m
tW

eW
ha
m
!

a,
gr
pU

nn
c9
lf
er

LO
T

i9
7

1
B
A
S
E
1
A
S
ks
~

'S
ol
lth
sh
or
ela
ur
w
tJ
R
am

p

W
ee
d
R
em

:D
va
l~
ln
sp
eq
ta
nd

re
m
Q
ve

hy
ha
nd

K
pf
in
;te
r$
'

L
'O
.T

L
o
r



~~
I
,S
f§
E
T
4
S
l<
S
;,S
'Q
@
:t~
~p
i'~
4f
(l
Il
\il
.\.
R
a.
il'
iP

Ir
tig
at
io
hS
\li
ite
tr
i·
'M
<
iI
'Ia
'!l
ce
tn
et
it·
.

f.
re
pl
ac
ea
ll
R
V
C
ni
pp
le
sa
na

co
nn
em

.o
rs
cl
ln
cl
ud
in
gp
fu
gs
)

fr
om

la
te
ra
lS
to
ne
ad
s'd
us

to
no
rm
al
W
ea
r&
da
m
ag
e
(e
xc
ep
t

,th
lr
<!
p'
~n
iY
l

L
O
T

1.~
$i
o.
()(
)

.$
2
4
P
';(
jO

3'
ltl
JS
A
SH

A
SK

5:
SO

lr
lf
iS
fl
llr
et
au
ni
lh
R
am

p'
IP
1G

lJ
lc
A
r:
e<
ls
l

l!
.p
le
pn
an
ad
lS
in
fe
ci
p~
j!
::W

i~
~

I
tO
T

1
~
8
:Z
;

IS
,1
(M

lC
i

1$
:t8
tO
~o
o.

31
:1

M
~K

$;
'S
PP
Jt
~.
Sh
qr
e;
~f
\a
m
J;
!t
ir
m
lii
l:r
gF
bl
,ln
:t;
ill
1S

.T
~~
;c
te
an
&
di
Si
nt
et
:t'
d"
(iK

ih
g;
fQ
~i
lt~
iir
i$.
.~.
-

LO
T

.;3
:6
5"

$1
.D
.Q
01

~$
g}
55
0,
O
O
I

.1
3;
(2

B
A
SE
T
4S
K
S:$Q
J.
It
h$
!o
u~
it.
au
!,
!¢
/'l
I'i
!1
rn
p'

Jr
rt
eg
ti3
;te
dP
~t
M
B
:l)
ag
er
ne
if
iil

'il.
~o
p1
pt
et
lQ
lh
)H
ns
pe
r:
tid
np
itJ
iie
rl
lii
'e
5.
&
'ft
H
rn
s

U
irl
;Z
:

-$
,;
1
$
.0
0
I

.~
i8
0:
00

J

~~
~;

B
A
$E
'T
A
$K

S::S
bp
th
;$
.h
pr
.f;
'!~
un
cI
iM
rn
p

lr
lte
gr
at
l!
dP
es
tM
~n
a~
lt#
m
t,

lb
.p
es
t&
'ro
de
h£
et
;jt
fjl
:i!
~~
n

Lti
T4

$2
0,
00

lS
ao
.O
o

-$
Z
i:i
..Q

_Q
,$
~i
p.
(j
t:i

$
lI
li
W
:t
a
£
$~
Bj
~7
,O
.Q
O
'

:$
45
A
)O
$?
lS
.o
g

3
:!
?'
1B
ID
,A
lT
E
R
N
'A
T
E
SP
E
C
fA
L
T
V

F
U
N
C
I'I
O
N
5.

.ln
iif
bJ
til
1&

;G
ro
w
tlt
oh
/e
ge
ta
tio
n~
·T
re
at
m
en
d.
p.
$e
t·
F!
'\.
I1
t

'~
,G
r9
w
.th
re
tim

l~
rit
tr~

ll!
lJ
)fm

to
,fl
P'
rt'

P
~
rA
c:
ir
,e
:
1

$
';1
.8
~
(l
.O

3'
16
'I
B
ID
A
~T

~N
A
:rt
:'Q
P.
I~
tI
A
tlY

FI
.J
N
tI
;J
1:
Jl
Ii
S: I
nl
iip
iti
l'l
gG

ro
"{
th
ofW
@
,4
!~
9n
;T
re
<
it
:m
e.
nt

te
lS
e't
'fl
"u
lt

p.
'G
rti
M
~r
:e
~r
~<
u:
itt
re
at
tn
lin
t
of
he
d!
it~

f?
er
iO
O
ft
.

~.
$
3
s
,o
o

,$
$
$
.o
Q

..
31
71

l!
!P
:A
tT
E
!{
fl
lA
T
E
:~
PE
C
JA
L
T
Y
FU

N
cr
rO
N
£ In
l1
ib
ff
in
gG

to
w
ih
.o
fV
!3
'g
et
at
lo
n.
;T
re
ah
ne
nf
tc
f!
iE
rt
.F
ru
lt

c.
:G
~o
w
th
r$
r9
E
ln
t:t
re
ilf
J'1
li!
nt

P
e
rS
hr
ub

1
S
15
.Q
O

$1
'5
~D

O

3
.1
~
da
iD
A
L
T
E
R
N
A
T
E
;

S
P
E
C
!A
tr
v:
:F
U

N
.t
tt
o
N
s

In
nr
):
liH

ng
G
ro
w
tf
rq
fV
eg
et
at
lo
.n
:tr
ea
tm
en
t
to

Se
tF
n.
lit

d,
fru
rt:
5~
¢o
.p
.tr
O
lp
rp
gr
nl
!li
lft
te
es

Pi
kt
re
le
,;

1
$5
5.
00

$5
5.
00

~1
91
m
pA

.~
t£
R
N
A
T
E
::$
P
~P

A
L'
JY
F
l[N

cr
lo
N
S
Ir
i~
I~
'tj
Q
n,
.ll
:e
m
ln
~l
jia
tip
iis
,·.
A
dJ
u)
lie
.ll
tA
pp
llc
at
fc
in
s'

a,
.A
dj
uv
an
ta
pp
liC

at
io
n~
.s
o~
ba
ct
er
ia
In
ce
ul
at
to
n-
or

re
m
in
er
a[
rt
at
lp
n

P
er
1;
00
0·

s
q

_
f

t
.

:
i

'$
45
.0
'0
'

M
s.
()
P

<
J
.2
0
.1
81
0A

tT
E
R
N
A
T
E
;'S
PE
C
IA
lT
YFU
N
C
T
JO
N
S

in
ft
al
Ja
tlo
ho
iJ
fP
la
ht
M
at
e.
ri
ai
S:
(P
ia
nt
in
gg
,

a;
Fo
r.p
ur
po
~e
so
ft
he
bi
d,

pj
¢a
se
aS
5l
!r
T
le
_~
ha
tl;
O
O
Q
$!
l,f
tis
ll
?i
!r
ol
~
O
l:
Jl
'i

\:q
ba

pJ
llm

lj~
w
it~
:g
r-
6u
nd
C
;q
ve
:r
jJ
)a
nt
sJ
\tW

qf
ef
!C
l

on
te
i'l
fe
r

sq
,1
't'

+
$?
,5
0,
(J
O

$2
50
.9
0

32
11
${
D
A
lf
E
R
N
A
tE
:S
PE
(;
.iA

L
T
YF
p
'N
P
"I
Q
f\
lS

T
i:i
tf
~E
in
pv
at
iQ
n

a.
T
ur
fr
er
io
V
at
ki
iJ

:P
et
ac
re

.1
,

$$
(W

Q
$s
s{
.J
Ji
d

31
21

lI
JQ
J\
.[
r~
R
:N
A
,.E
,;S
PE
O
A
IJ
Y
fU
tf
C
T
IP
N
S

T
ul
f:
O
V
er
'se
ed
lil
g/
?C
u'
ld
in
g/
R
es
to
(a
tio
if
·o
f'.6
ar
e.
A
re
as

'"
T
4r
fC
i\l
er
se
e:
ci
(n
g/
s)
:J
dd
!l
1g
/R
!!
st
or
at
io
nl
)f
~a
reA
re
;ls

pe
r;
;t,
oo
a

sq
,.f
j:,

1,
.$
~J
)O

.~
5,
O
O

32
31

sr
tiA

tT
E
R
N
.P
.T
E
:S
PE
tI
A
tiY

lW
l':
!l
cr
Ib
N
S

R
ep
.a
ir
/R
ep
ia
l:e
m
en
to
t
Q
u
l,
cf
>
·C
O
u
p
l~
r;
::
[;
.

;I;
~¢
P~
Ji'
.

'C
C
/S
;t
lt
er

U
ni
t

1
$J
5.
00

.$
3'
5.
00

~
2
'4
1J
~
:1ti
A
lt
E
:f
tl
il
A
T
E
:S
jl
E
dl
M
:T
'(fl
.)N

C
T
I(
Jj
IJ
S

··
R
,e
pa
if
/e
.~
la
d;
!t
ne
nt
bf
·C
lll
!t
l(
C
oU

pl
et
s

b:
fle
pl
ac
ew
lth
M
w
un
tt

.p
ps
t'p
er
·,

un
it

1
~
1
..
5
'Q
-O
O
$i
~O

.o
o

32
51
sl
D
A
ii
tR
N
A
tE
;S
P
E
C
IA
tr
v

F
U
N
C
T
IO
N
S

R
ep
ai
l'/
R
ep
la
ce
m
en
tO
fo
.t!
i~
1(
.i:
:'P
up
t~
.

C;
R
ep
la
¢l
:!
.;.
;it
/:i
qW

U
ni
t

i:i
:is
tP
ef

un
tt

1
$9
5,
00

~9
5,
O
O

3t
6'
1I
;II
D
:'~
lT
~I
'\f
A
T~
,;~
PE
ti~
Lf
i(i
=l
J
I;
>
Ip
rr
p
t'
!$

o~
Q
m
p(
)~
¢f(S
~r
1j
t¢

-a
.D

ec
om

pd
se
tfG

ra
nl
te

pe
ts
qA

't.
i

S
Q
S
.Q
O
'

$
!:
ls
J:
'!
4
'

A
dd
iti
dl
la
lM
rs
ce
lla
iie
dl
ls
:W

oi
k

,a
~G

~n
er
m
t@

Q
'r
·t
W
l~
kU

le
rl
1

~~
tp
~'

h(
lu
r

1
$
2
,B
,O
O

$1
11
B
'r[
j,;
t\.
L,
r~
A
TE

:S
~g
t;,
IA
l:r
y'
Fo
N
cr
la
N
s

P
8
Q
e
,9
o
f
1
tt

c~
c.~

~'C
""'
.""
,"C

C"
"~
.".~

~.,
.,,

.•.,.
.~c

•••
•••

~•.
·.~•
.~.
c~
".•
""·
.,·"

",c
.,,,
~,,
,,

•.~
~·.
-~~

c.·
~,~

_~
·.·~

,
_



~~
$I
E!
[[j
:A
trE

Kl
\1
AT

E:
i$
PW

JA
I,.
)y
~P

N
qr
~t
:)~

$;
3l
t:
f.
l,0
'

A
d
d
Jt
k
?!
i,
!I
M
IS
ce
ll
il
h
ll
'O
aS

W
or
k

iii;
.G
en
eJ
'a
lu
lb
qr
{s
J:
{t
ile
dl

(;~
tP
er

fi
9
W

':
:f

$4
$:
09
:

15
%

I
15
%

$
.38
iO
Q
'

-
$~
5.
Q
b

,3
29

I
E
lI
D
A
./
fi
'E
R
N
A
T
I;
;S
I'
.E
C
fA
tr
.Y
F
Il
N
C
n
O
N
S

A
dd
tJ
jo
na
l.M

i$
c!
'lU

i;l
I)
(i
!Q
J.
.!
?W

or
lC

:C
i(
S~
~r
al
la
p~
r(
;q
ft
er
'b
!,
l5
Jr
re
ss
'~
ol
.ir
So
re
m
el
'~
tV
\iI
to
tk
}

co
st
pe
r

ho
ur

1
$5
5:
0/
1

~2
;2
40
.'(
Jl)

~~
Q
Iil

lD
A
!,
.T
~
R
N
A
T
~
:?
P
E
q4
L
T
Y
'J
:U
N
C
11
Q
J\
lS
,

A
dd
ltl
dn
'a
'iM
Is
ce
iJ
an
eo
us
w
or
k

d.
M
in
im
\l!
'l1
S~
M
ce
:e
'ig
/lt
(!
lo
jh
p1
!r
sp~
r'W

ee
~

c
o

i
t

f
p

r
,g
o.

h(
j~
M
k

:1
'$
2,
m
o,
'O
O

33
!I
S
I6
:A
L1
tR
N
A
;r
f$P
E
pp
,L
n'
i:V

lll
tJ
iQ
J\
l$

33
21

B
lD
A
LT
E
R
N
A
'rE

;$
P
E
C
rA
tr
v
F
u
N
b
io
N
S

:A
ck
llf
i~
al
.M
is
A
A
ll
am

io
u
sW

(j
rk

A
dl
fj
tio
na
IM

ls
ce
J[
an
eo
u~
W
bJ
'k

el
.M
ed
il:
m
Se
j':
\li
Ce
o
on
e-
,h
un
df
ed
l~
ci
t!
lJ
'lo
ur
s
pe
rw
ee
k.

f:
M
aX

im
(jm

~~
i!e
;o
ne
;,.
h\
Jn
dr
.e
d

Ei
nd
up
en
ty
ho
lJr
sp
et

..
'.

'
..'

,...
"'we

ek
.

.
.

J:o
stf
or

:1
00

..'
hQ

tI
~I
~Q

rl
:t

k

cQ
sti
dr

1
2

.
0

bQ
U
5!
w
k

S
2)
i6
ti
ii
¥:
!1$
~$
!iQ

ii:
l()

1
;S
§!
36
0;
O
O
' $
S,
3~
O
:b
d

$~
31

.·
W
()
A
l.t
E
R
f>
!"
'T
E
;~
P~
qA

l:1
Y
Ft
)J
Il
!<
;r
I9
N
S·

:$
S
2:
00

J.
34
18
ID
A
lT
E
R
N
A
'(E

.o
S
P
E
C
lA
LT
V
F
U
N
C
T
IO
tli
S

A
dd
lti
tim

ilM
is
t;e
lla
ne
:Q
us
W
ot
!t

f>
ip
di
tit
in
aJM

Js
ee
l)
a[
ie
6i
:is
Il
\f
6t
tk

g,
[t
:tj
ga
,t.
i(
ln
fl
ep
:a
:r
r.s
p~
(l
[a
\[
S'
t

h;
C
er
tif
ie
d
Pe
St
iti
de
A
pp
lit
ilt
ot

c6
st
'p
er

i'j
o
u
r

CO
$t
pe
r

:h
ou
r

.1
:$
?
;?
;;
q
o

$
4
$
.O
Q

1
.~
3,
.sJ

l'l
11
;)
.A
~
T
M
N
A
T
E
::s
P
B
::I
A
LT
Y
fU
I'.
lc
rl~
N
S

O
~e
rh
ea
dC
tis
tf
ur
M
~t
et
ia
ls

..
a.
Fu
nc
tH
m
sc
(e
:rr
te
rp
er
ce
nt
a·
ge
e.
g.
'1
0%

"i
s·
en
tf!
re
d

as
'C
dQ

)
T
ot
.a
l

i

pa
ge
tQ
or
to

Si
.tt

it
ot

ll
'$'
10
;0
43
,1
5

T
o

ta
l

.$
3'
4~
9a
2;
65

~"
""
""
-"
--=

--=
==
-"
""
"r
l"
"-
'''~
''''
''·
~'
'''=
~~
''''
"7
=-
_=
_~
=-
'=
~~
==
.~
_~
O
_~
C=

_"
""
,,,
_=
''''
''''
-=
"-
""
"';
;'-
.""
".·
"''
''''
''=
''''
''=
''''
''''
''''
''~
''''
,'''
'''"
"-
""
'''~
==
'o
='
''~
'',:
:-~
,~
~,
~,
o-
'=
"'~
,'o
_-
.~
o_
,,-
_-
=_
~'
-

-~
=O

-'~
'l=
~C

;-;
-

--
-'''_

~_
'''"

_""
"'''
'''"
'',.-

'",'
'",'
"'',
.-.,
.".-

.,
....
.,.,
..,,,
.,

""'
,.."
.~.
-.~
~_
,._
,_.
,

~,_
."'.
,

".h
_.~

_"_
-

_"_
,~~

~
,~~

c~
~

_


